s

Docusign Envelope ID: A1554E 12-15EB-490D-A5F B-ESAD35BB27C2

b

\
1

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number

21-693 A-2

SAP Number
4400017815

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative
Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative
Telephone Number
Contract Term

Original Contract Amount
Amendment Amount

Total Contract Amount

Cost Center

Grant Number (If applicable)

Christopher Carso

(909) 388-0856

West End Family Counseling
Service

Laura Tapia

(909) 983-2020

October 1, 2021, through
September 30, 2026

$2,495,492

$ 623,873

$3,119,365

9206341000

N/A

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 2

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 21-693 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, hereinafter called the County, and West End Family Counseling Service, hereinafter called
the Contractor for General Mental Health outpatient services, which Contract first became effective October 1,
2021, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

I

The original Contractor, West End Family Counseling Services, Inc. informed the County that its legal
name is “West End Family Counseling Service”. Therefore, all rights, title and interest therein, are
assigned to West End Family Counseling Service and West End Family Counseling Service accepts all
of West End Family Counseling Services, Inc. obligations, responsibilities and duties. All references to
“West End Family Counseling Services, Inc.” in the contract are replaced with “West End Family

Counseling Service”.

ARTICLE V FUNDING, paragraph | and J are hereby amended to read as follows:

Page 1 of 3




Docusign Envelope |1D: A1554E12-15EB-490D-A5FB-ESAD35BB27C2

V.

VII.

The contract amendment amount of $623,873 shall increase the total contract amount from
$2,495,492 to $3,119,365 for the contract term.

This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 and 2026-27 as set forth in
Exhibit I. All previously approved schedules remain in effect.

ARTICLE VI PROVISIONAL PAYMENT, paragraph D.2, is hereby amended to read as follows:

D.2

Payments for the partial fiscal years (FY 2021/22, FY 2024/25, and FY 2026/27) will be at different
allocation rates. For FY 2021/22, FY 2024/25, and FY 2026/27, payments will be one-ninth (1/9)
of the maximum allocations for the mode of service. Foy FY 2024/25, and FY 2025/26, payments
will be one-third (1/3) of the maximum allocation for the mode of service.

ARTICLE XIV DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A.

The term of this Agreement shall be from October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2026, inclusive.

ARTICLE XVII PERSONNEL, paragraph M is hereby replaced in its entirety and revised as follows:

M.

Levine Act Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment lll — Levine Act Campaign Contribution
Disclosure Senate Bill (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any
campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other
County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of
Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was approved
by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section
84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500 to any
member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after the
County's consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

ATTACHMENT Il Campaign Contributions Disclosure (SB1439) is hereby replaced with Levine Act-
Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) as attached.

Exhibit | Schedules A and B for 2025-26, and 2026-27 are hereby added.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: A1554E12-15EB-490D-A5FB-E5AD35BB27C2

VIIl.  All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver
to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

AN BERNARDINO COUNTY West End Family Counseling Service
(Print or Mﬁegfbgprporaﬁon, company, contractor, efc.)
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: AUG 19 05 Name Laura Tapia

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing coniract)

Title  Chief Executive Officer-Executive Director
(Print or Type)

Address 885 N. Euclid Ave, Ontario, CA 91762

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved 2&P¥egal Form Reytewsiifet @ontract Compliance ReyrewBaspgreld by Department
o | Dawn Mantin o| Mickaet S o Cuorsina, fosliska.
Georgin s

Dawn Martin, Deputy Céunty Counsel Michasranm Aamiitrative Manager , Ditector

bate 8/4/2025 Date 8/4/2025 Date 8/4/2025

Page 3 of 3



2l J0 | ebed

I LIgIHX3

EW 160y 129814 HBG | J051A180NS SAJBISIUILDY sdueul{ pue suoeled( Jo Joj8i]
{SWVYN INISd) HIOVNVIN NVHO0Ud YOINIS HEaG (IWVN INRId) SI0IANTS TVISIH HEG (SNVYN INIYd) HINOIS 3ZAUOHINY YITIAOYUD
1307 PUIRSH Zonbupoy 2uRY L seblieA puolwiey
3iva HVIOVNYIN NVHOOUd HEG FIVE S301AH3S TVISId HBG I 31va FUNLYNIS GIZHOHIAY HIAIAOHD
| .
GTOZ/OE/LO PRI GTOZISTULO Fonbrty | cz0TIOZILG i
‘G3AOHdAY
m.N. LE 0 192 590'S £€0°6C yi6 (SeqniN) 3WiL 30 w»_zz_ x4
00'0% /6'GS € 1% GG bE %1 IOAH3S 30 LN ¥3d LSO 13DMYL ZZ
3 = S = - —
896 661 0 0Bs'1 ZEV'LE IG8'ELL 8LL'E QZ_QZDH_ ™IOL 1z
198'€L [1] vEL 8092} 866 €S L9Vt ONIGNNS TvH3a34 [i4
928 (1] 9z8 $Z8'64 66209 Z59°'L (usluubiesy SuPMUl) ONIANNLS FLVLS 13
¢} 0 0 0 0 g OYIZ = 1SN (150D jBI0T) SANN ALNNOD 13N 8l
| 896'GGL ] 0951 ZeviE IS8 ELL (6L E TWLOL ONIGN 1L
A4 0 4] 9igZ orL'9 81 AunoD 19N - JuslIUDHESY | 661 %205 13
0 0 a 1} 0 i} Gi
6ELLL 0 L1l LAY 69E'CS SEF'L *RIBEL YaleiN Wwawiublesy L6641 §43
629'} 0 13 Fminﬂ 681°L £€ %E0'9E (WPWUDIEDS 1107) LUSd3| %eat £b
195°8L 0 vEL 809’21 8GG'EG 1971 %0008 (d44) vO1aam| %e0w | Z1
WS SONIGNNS %
896'65 1 0 095°1 ZEY'IE 1Gg'Ell 6LL'E (01-5) INNOWY LOYHINOD 1
] 0 [¢] [¢] o 0 (6+8+2+9) SINNIATH ADNIOV WIO01 oL
a HIHIO/S INVHSD 6
1] IHYIIAIN 8
|+ FONVHNSNI LNIIV z
a £334 LNIILVD 9
SIANNIATH AONIOV
896'551 1] 095'1L ZER LE 1G8'E1} GILE {#+£+2) SISNILX3 TVIOL G
648°vY i] [Tad 16704 8L4ZE 068 SISNIIXT ONILVHIJO 2
6FLELE o LELE 919'92 SEL L8 £zze (§)802 BuiLe)s [810) 6D JSNLI £+7)
5669} 1] 0Li 690°F LIE'T 6EE S1I43aN3a £
6L Y6 1] [40] 10922 291'89 (i SIVIYS Z
S3SNIdX
%0 WO T Wt "o Z 8, UONNQLISIG] woot L
) {pa) log-0t) . {80 #
poddng wiag 4o} ¥ " NOILONN= IDIAUIS
vioL UOBUAMEIR DD uogeoype | umeeH imuen asen
T T T BoS) Fnocl A2IAN3S 40 300N ETTRl
S7OZIA7IL -PRSIAGY UWIO] MEQ
GZOZ/LZN palsidwoD uLod 318 S2UBtIS pUE SuSHEISdp JO J0j3eaq Bl
29416 ¥ 'CUBIO 9207 ‘0f sequiaydes - 9202 'L AIRr SEDIRA pUOLAEy :£q pasedaid

SAY PIIdNT N G568 ‘Ssalppy

000 ¥Z d1d  #dJundenuo)

# lopiaaid

831AI2S BUIBSUNDD ARUES DUZ 1S9AN [SIWEN J0JIRGUOS

{swuoy ¢}

9202 - 20T Ad
(HND)

YljeaH [elusyy jeisuas)
HLTV3H TV3O0IAYHIE 40 ININ1HVYdIa

ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE NVS

(Wawlasinquigat 1502) 190107 1507 JERLOY

ssjewnsy Guluueld - ¥ IINGIHIS

20/78495£avs3-945v-Q06+-g351-21 PG5 LY ‘Al @dojeauz ubisnoo(



Z\ j0 g ebed

9LT
000
¥Z0
000
000
0o
o
000
000
000
a9e'0
00
00l
al'e
000
000
200
oo
100
000
500
UiNi]
000
SHWS
Buipirold
3id

e

I LigIHX3

"iuo smpayds ssuaduy Supeasdg sy wo papnpur aq 01 pasu wepsod padenuod [EdUN-Toy fuy “SJuo suonisod eI ) 3q o) paau suongsod PILDUOY .

., GOR0d PASENTed |, 5, 40 GD

©aE dpeas jeoriois
UIDE ‘BTON
OGJeIs 1P € ALAPUL 0) (], I0dY] |

LIS 13515PUF ¥ 10} T, Judi) pue UORFa

AVLIA ONIIIVIS

TGN GEOH PUR BOLAR] i 1§ Aed WOREOEN Y
EI§E] IS0D TORETIRAm0 ) ERONy aIEHpI Y D13 RACTang (s)jateq aDUII JO INeq
TYIOL SEOLMBS HiN L] SLUBMO] SF B S 9500 NG Sl Hed Aue Jey) Saakockua REIDERUCO 250 1SIRISYT 1EINID,
0 0
0 %pZ | C 0 0 3 X IR GI_L TrREmEAE
956 %G| 69F'PY €820 98972E I N pads seamosa ey SRS R
s %05 | £46GY £I0°2 086°8E a N |peddng sspensmmmpy SAqERTRmapY
¥95's %05 | LIG'Yy 0649 L2LLE a N PRSTSSY 3330 AARELTIIpY
(1YY %Y LEF PP 81’9 £59°4E I N Smpg
Spo'L %9 | vey'en 086 6 pr¥'Ge [ N g
18 %G 151°05 £pi'L FIO'EY i X h S A
frd 4} %G S9¥'91 POl 108 ¥ i N ! _S¥] SBILLSG [ERTem]
£09'6 %SE | 00L90F 9/Z0l | bZp 06 a X )| IONVASOY ]
529'02 %00L | 002906 82’0l | vzroe a X WO LSO | i ®)
519'92 %00L | DOL'9gE 9.2'91 |24 a A WREL)| LIONVARSIOV it ®)
[i43 %01 | LPOLEL [T Z50°10L a X TELIL| ST TR
2i8'} %9 691 L1 4870 96Z 66 i 3 [sta ey SV SEALRG JEDTED ]
ST91 %8 | 6vLL0b Z5GE 872 98 a X VLIRS 2ANRREI SRS BARRRSTIRIPT|
15¢'2 %9 | TLL'EGL LSF'EE SIE0EL i I3 FIOBERS 3O KRR YEIN P oneRdp §o 30300
Z96°} %S | 165571 0Iz'Ze LBEECE a X ikl v e Lo FUMEY QM)
aov %l | 266'sPE 0122z LBEETL a i FEEj 33Temeny AT 13 ESTEMEY LA
ZeESL %BE | GPL°2GL LIB'ET FLLEEL a N 033800 TS0 1INT mppang medarg
¥96'L %S | S¥LASE LIB'ET PLLEEL a X e Weioa] 1IN epang meRay
I £L6 Yol 989'672 LE0'GE ¥ PEL a N GRRA(] KNI LIV 0|
] i 0612 %S | 989'6ZC LEQGE 6Y9°F6L I [ e St el 0D
= WILRG [dngiunue) | anng | sgimg saigieg [ impg [T W9
Cheet s _ e SR ryue) o) padavy)y Penmo)y B rRLERG aSuuy [Enwy 2wy “SHIS gL ST
s.ﬂ““mu LV_NHMU | oom | wgeegpm | proy | swng g sy sy By s Y — [ J—
Sipeued [£101 | SHNES ML | pajadiprg | servpeg o | 10 e et finy mI jo® 51 wopsog
— i L HEIS T
el 50 2anuag Sugasune)) Jpnme § puy is24y TN NOLOVEINOD
(53911135 [umBrEsajorg 10] SPEHESY $9IL0G [LTOLIAT SIPUPAL} Pum0sIsg - [ Tmyng
(spmo ¢} 9707 ‘0¢ Bqmndag - 9207 T g

9e0T-ST0T A
g 3npayog

HITVIH TVIOLAVHIE I0 INTNIIVIIA ATNI0D ONITITNYIG NVS

20/2894956Avs3-845v-A06y-g361-2LAFSS LY (Al 9dopauz ubisnooq



Zl Jo ¢ ebed

296°G5) 0 8965518 1$3SNIdX3 ONILVHIdO ONV ONIIVIS V101 §1500 55089
8L'Fh 0 518 PrS 1252758 £66'v79% RN
0 o8 %001 as %0 2!
o os %021 0% %0 £l
0 o %00k 0% %0 A}
ld [it3 500 as %0 58
0 0 %00} 0s %0 oL
¥88°'9T $66'928 %004 g %0 pa5'978 SIOEJUCOGNS 6
£pa'0 £v6'98 %00} os %0 £96'98 800 J334PY| B
£z €10°Z8 %9 6¥6'LE 1S %56 000'9zLE BODIAMISE AYBI0SES
865°1 865°18 %9 019'€6% b5 000'001% gaiddns 200 9
ove'Z oPE'ZS %9 £at'LELS %P6 2939wl aATBARIUY EHNWWMM
001 0918 %9 19¢'68 %5 000'018 asuadx3 uswdinby
LIt 5158 %9 £TY'0£8 %6 DO5'ZES SIS [BUOISER0Id €
991°% 991°t8 %8 SEE'99S %+6 000°€28 sauensuyj pue saxe) Auadad ¢
180°¢ o 180°cs %T1 S9¢'068 %28 889'70LS SPUEN

3eBpng sbuey:y AVYOOUJ OL 3J0HNOS OMIANRS SSHACS NOLLYZINVOYO

pasiAY 18onboy HVHIO0U OLLSOI TVAOL | g30uyHO INTOUI | HIHLO OL LSOO WIOL| ‘mtomemunmns | OL1S09 Wl0L w3
T ubimay ebpng Tsquom €)

| L1gIHX3

9Z0Z ‘0¢ Joquisydes - 9207 'L Ainp
*M0{3q Sau0B3182 343 o uopeuridxa IR)p
e yitm Buoje s33) jusuiebeunw pur s)s02 poddne aanegasiuiwpe Buipnpul ‘weificsd sipy 03 pafieyd s1800 Bunstado j|e 181 9885 d - #asuadx] Buneladg

G20z ‘PaRdwa g wiod 318

29116 ¥ ‘oueug adueuld PUE SUOREISAD) j0 10100 Rt
3AY pyong N §58 -5S%PPY seflrep, puowhey 1Aq pasedaag
024-¥T JLY #ddHAdEAUOD
#13piAnig 9202 - 6202 A4

aoiasag Butjasuno g Ajuey pus jsapy -FWEN JIOBIUSD

8 3INAIHIE
H1TY3H THOIAYHIA 0 INFHLYYIE0
ALNAOD ONIQHYNYIE NYS

20/289495£QvS3-945v-0o6y-g351-21 3§51V 1Al @dojeau3 ubisnooq



Zl Jo v abed

113
pouad sity 10} P66 7S POOIXD O J0U SICPDBAUCY JSUIBIYIASH SI0)DBRUOIGNS §
"SSLIEES 13aUIPU] + $1S0D URLDY 12241pL = SISC0 PaUIpUl, “pousd Uuow € SiUt Jo) weibosd sk o) PRIBIOlE E46'0% 10 1503 103D {EJ0) (51500 S1500) Paulpu] o
ISP JO %G1 PO3IXS 0F J0U S}S00 13a11pL) “saliem perjom jaaulp sAsusly [e103 auy) Jo slejusarad au Uo paseq weiboid A3uaby Ydea 0 PSIBAE SI ISNIJXT LOIXION :
wewsasd Sifl O} AP PROOIE GZ . %EE 9 , 884 Jod (00 OZ 1S SI Sediaes Ajeioads Jo 1500 18)0 | sesuadxa weibad femoe Lo peseq weibo.d yoes 0} pajedoie seainag Agenads
aue 8507 1euip s Aoualy eiy) siopuaa Aued psg Jewno Aue pue iopusn afeiols ‘Jopusaa Buippeiys “Jopuaa 1} o Aq pewsopad seamas Ajeioads o uchiod pajesoly E -
‘uoibas sauesbold Sy 03 £3aaHp PAYEOOIE 57°,%6€ 9 . Jeak 2od 000°001 ¢ St selddng ao1y0 0 1500 1E101 sasusdxa weiboud jenjde uo sayddng aoyi0 9
peseq weiboid yoee o} PS|EIOIE BJE SIS0 1084 SAueby eu "S0U00B) LHESY JHU0II8Ie PUE Sasusdxe BLel 02 ‘sajddns 20 WNSU0I JO Lopod PjeRo]yY E
“wesbosd si} 0} ARDBUP DEIEIONE ST %EE'Q » Jesh 180 B9E'OFAS SIE SISCD OATEASILLEY PUE [RISUSD 8} JO 150D [E10] "AlUNDSS "lauapied sasuadxgy 5

“waely pue siedas 1Wseds 1efosd-uod ‘sanp diyssedquusiy ‘esuadxa Isaraity ‘Duwely Juew Ayoes ‘Suguud ‘sBejsod ‘Suisiusape’aaaes Supamsue euoyte] saprisuf | SABASIUIIPY PUB [Bisuss)
‘ureubod siy) 03 AIRUIP PEYEIONE SZ'.HEE'D « JESA Jsd Q00'0E S S Wawdinb3

101500 j€10] "sasuadxa weibord enloe Lo paseq weibosd Yaea 0} pRiedo(e sue $)$00 anp sfoushy sl  sduBuSjuew pue ases| juaudinbd aaujo Jo uoiod pojeaniy esusca wewdinb3 y
“weibcud say 0] ARIBLP PAIEDONE ST, %6E'9 » Jead J9d DRG'ZES SI SOINISS [BUCISSI0.d SaMAISG [BUOISSA0N] §
jo 3509 jejo) “sasusdxe webosd [enpe wo peseq weifioxd yaee 0] PAIEdOje ale S|S0 Joanp sABGHY Ul SIUBHNSUOI (eussejoud Pue Y40 Jo uojiod PajEIoY i '
“weibod si1j o} A1d24p PajEICR GZ .%6E'9 . 1254 Jod (100'C.S IR SEOURINSY| pue Saxe ] ALadOld i 10 1500 [B)0) “Sesuadxe aaueInsly

wesboud |enpe uo paseq wesboxd ydee o} pajesojje sl 51500 joanp sfousby sl Ay 3] A JO adurInsupsaxe] Aledasd jo uoiod pojEOiY pue saxe | Apadoid 4
“eiBoud S ©} Adedip PEEdOIE 6T %Z . sk Jed BRY'Z0LS S| seniin sanwan |1

10} 1509 {E101 “sesuadxa weibosd jene uo peseq weibold yiea ¢} pRBIORE e SjS00 [2a4|p sLoualy eyl esusdye auoydae) ‘1aiem ‘seb ‘Jursio Jo uoiiod palelIony i

1807 jo uopeaunsne i3t

9207 ‘0¢ Jequiaidas - 9202 ‘L Ainp
"PaIeINo|ed S19MM )S0T JI31IPHI 10 pEaIaA0 moy ulejdxa ajdwexa Joj (N8 ‘s, 314
‘syjeusg ‘Aiuenb ‘uopeinp *aied ) sainby jje jo uoneuMLIGIap 10} uonRUB|dXe LR DPIAOL "wal) aul| Aq asuadxa yoeas wejdxg ‘sasuadxg Bupetadg to) sanere 1ebpng
Gzoz/Lz/L ‘PRRldeod use4 seq

29416 ¥ ‘ousio saueul4 pue suojelad(y o 1ojaiy] SL
BAY P13 N 568 ‘SSAIPRY sebiep puowidey 4 paedaud
0LV ¥Z diy #dUAIEBRUCD
# JOpIADId
anMes Buljssuno) Auued pu3 155p4 BLIEN J01eNUOD. 9202 - G20Z Ad
INLVHEYN 139003
493MNa3HOS
HLTV3AH TVHOIAVHIE 40 INIWIHV43Ia
ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE NVYS

1 LIgIHX3

£0/Z8495£QVS3-945v-006¥-8361-Z L 3¥5S5 LY |t adojeauz ubisnooQ



Z1 Jo G ebed

Tmowww _u:u__u 154 1500 pjRwge

1§ |paneg swsi) pajedidnpun 8966915 snusaey IeiolL
¥l e 096'L$ 4% A= 259'EL1S 6l1L'c$ ciT'Ie wioL

5% . S 0zss LIVTLS 26'2€5 0v0'LS az ol pg-dag
98 3 . 0zss LIVTIS 266'2€% 0%0'LS 91z |vevou vz-Bny
ve 5 g 0zss LIVTLS 296'2€$ 0v0'LS 9z |vevol ve-inp
— O -—
9F | 288 (8T w 0 (09) (oc01) |(60-80® 90-10) {sownupy)
g2 m gz H g & uopusaaly} | poddng saons | juswabeuen | 2 aowuag
@ |22%|°83 SSUG | UoUEOPAW |UNEBH [lRW|  @seD | dosmn  [HeNo
& SnsuBD BupIelS pajeu;sy
PaAIag Sya|D 20K ] s0ia% AQ pEIRIaUaD enaAdy Pa1oaioid
SZ0z/azs | POSIASH WLiod 9q NAGINOY A 1NN SHINDTY SYIH GALHOMHSIH MOTTEA TV
SZ0Z/L 27} | POIBIALOD W04 O18q) 1658 1668 sove 1res S0l 0 W Jod 1500 19EL
29216 ¥0 ‘OUEINQ 169 PUBIIBIY 4 U Sa18) ¥ eyt Indly eseeid 'Sajel el s6d AOUSBE PAUSHIEGEISe Ol J1 310N
SRy PIPNG N 558| SSeIDPY 73 peag oo¥s ooes S Ul 150 KousBy
DLIVZ L ec-Rinoeauen UWPIEM SISUD UGN SSIW  UI/SIE SHW LN Jed 81Ed WO %09 ‘uonelacxg Aanonpoid
y 1apinasg oz 9568 6678 s “SeIE (40D) WENUOS ARNOD PIO

2ojaes BuIBsLNOD Ajule- DU 159 |-BLUEN JOPENRUOD _ _Emm A1y poreitiiio’)) SBIEY JBaK B8y JoLd

(51 8DO) suoLIBiold a)lAeS
9202 - STOT Ad
4 3NAIHIS
HLTY3H TWHOIAVH3E J0 INTNINY4Ia
AINNOD ONIQHYNYIG NVS

| LIgIHX3

20.2995£avs3-945v-006F-a35 -2 XSS LY 1l 9dojeaus ubisnooq



Zl Jo g abey

3

{swpuotu)
wiesBoud j0
pbue paoadxy

9t

sneuad)
Apuol Sy

| LIgIHX3

uolu Jad Jusp 1ad (sinoy) ebesoq

yuow sed jusyo tad (senuiw} abesog
{abelaay) seainag Jo salnuly AjLpuoly [elo )
S3INIIG JO SNULY |B10 ]

G9'g mweiboig 8yl Jo uojiein(g 1oy Jusy ) paiesijdnpup) tag sinoy jejo}
W 100 0z 1670 voo
€l L r43 85 z
9092 <4 ey 9802 97
£17'1E 192 590°S ££0°'5Z yi6
S35
uoRuRAIRWY SANALRS usisbeuryy
IvioL yeddng
SIS UoREIPIW HeaH feuay ase]
wapeding-G| | wepedino-g| | wenedino-gy | wepedino gL

20.2895£QY53-945Y-006¥-9351-213r55 1Y ‘Al edojeauz ubisnoog



Z1 Jo L abed

1 LIgIHX3

e 1200y BSIIHEA josiAtedng aAlEhSILILIDY aJueul pue suonelsdo jo J018uq
{SNYN INRId) SIOVNVIN WVHO0XNd HOINIS HEa (INVYN INIdd) SIDIANTS TvISId HEG {SNYN LNRId) YINDIS QIZRIOHLNY HIAIAONd
ianoT Jayesy Zanbupoy ew)syl sehiep pucwiey
auva HIOVNVIN WYHOOHd HED _ 31va S3IDANIS WOSId HE] 21va JHNLYNDIS GIZRICHINY YIAAOH
9 i
QT0S0EN0 »&J&M.v JNTYETY GZOZ/RTILO mma?v\\nt PRL GEOZIRTILD PHEVE L \&«Wekmm%
:QIAOYdAY
028'¢6 0 PaL #61'GL 660°G2 £9L'T {sainuipY) IWIL 20 SLINA £2
00'0% 1668 648 G613 LrES IDIANIS JO LINA ¥3d 1SGO 130W7L 44
506297 o 8L0% 28ZTH 0L5"1PE 8556 __ SNIANNL T¥i0L ¥4
£01'0TT 0 [Ni44 gz8'7S 519'091 Z0v'¥ ONIGNNS wy3034 0z
[ 74 0 BAF'T TLV'6S 568'08) 956't {uawublieay Buipniaul} ONIONNA I1VLS 61
0 i] 0 o 0 0 0Y3Z = 1SNk 1500 1207) SANNS ALNNOD LIN 8l
[ 606 /0F 0 5487 IBZZiE 0JS'LPE 8sE's V101 ONIONND 11
00442 i 11T €99 12202 #56 FunoD 18N - JUSWGIESY [66L] wzoe | oL
0 0 [ 0 0 i} 73
LTS 0 ZSk'e T59'lS 601468 FOE ¥ %6Ch UEW 1WeWUbIEed 1661 Vi
[T R 0 13 ziL) 00G'E 86 %E09E [uswubyeay 1102) 10Sd3| we | ¢t
€0L'022 0 L0z’ §28'2S 519094 0v'y %0008 (44} Ivo-103aw| %eows | Z1
% 3Byg W
| 506°/0F g 69'F 46T211 DIS1PE 8SE'S (01-5) INNOWY LO¥HINO 33
0 [i] 0 i i [i] (6+8+/+0) SINNIATH ADNIOV IWIOL [i]}
1] HIHLOISINYHO 6
0 IAvD-1Q3N 8
i JONVHNSNI INTILYd 2
0 334 INTIIVd 9
SIANNIATY AINIOY
G06°29F 0 619'f 18221 0/G'LPE 8SE'6 (p+€+2) SISNIAXT TWI0L [
BSPVEL 0 SVE'L 0.T2E G51°86 699¢ SISNIJXI ONLLVHIJO ¥
b EEE 0 FEEE 12008 mrnmwm £99'9 (s1503 Duiyeis |p3o} jenba jsnul ¢+7)
¥98'06 o 605 JTiT4 4} 0EL LE 130°L S1143N38 €
78G6'28¢ 0 9Z8'C 0z8°19 G82°90Z 259'G SIAHVIVS 72
SISNIdXI
WG L WP MOSES W02 sb UORNQNSIa FE. L
w08 (08) {og-o1) =] #
jdn: - uawabien) {
wioL uopuany sisg|  HOSERS | TS (THO) dtemaeN NOLONNA FDIANIS
wageding-gy neding-g | 0-G} geding-g | j 3N
SZOZ/RZIE [PAsIAGY WI0S B1E]
SZOT/EZ/E -paYeldweod wiod ajeq FIUEUlS pUE suonesad( Jo J0)3adla B
Z9/16 ¥ ‘ourRluQ 9ZOZ '0€ BUNT - 5707 'L 1800100 seBlep, puowley “Aq paredaug

Ay PIPN3 N 558 -Sseippy

QLEFT 18 #dAuA3eRuoD

#Japiacig

285 BLNBSUNDS ARUR DU 1S8AN BWEN JOJIBIMOCD

{suIuowN 6}

YZOE - STOZ Ad
(HWD)

yleeH [Rlusy [eieuan

HLTVIH TYHOIAVHIE 40 INIWILYVJIa
ALNNOD ONIGUVYNYIE NVS

(MUSWISINGUIRS 1S0I) 1DELUCY 1507 jEMIY

sajewns3 Gupuueld - ¥ 31NAIHIS

20.2985£Av53-945v-Q06+-9351-213PS55 1Y Q1 @dojsauz ubisnooq



Z1 1o g ebey

e
000
¥eo
000
000
00
o'
oon
000
o900
o9¢e
o0t
00t
olg
o0p
00¢
00°C
00'c
100
000
500
000
000
SHAS
Guipinold

3id
[eanms

1 LI9IHX3

“sjue ampays asuadsy Sugersdp ayi ne papnpus 2q 0 paau uonpsed payenuod eanmp-uoy; Suy {uo suonmsoed [RIm]) 3q 01 pasu szopised papenuo) .,

) — {1)0) £TF 00T HD 114 51 PRUBIMELL SI UCIEIUSIINDOD PRisnhad 3U1 3:n5ua aseajd ‘1 se
DAJUSPI 3UR 1RYL YIS ROUIP IO IAMVLAISIUILIPE AUR 104 2500 1IIIPUI S8 PA1EDIL AJBLLIO 3Ue RIS [ROL3D PUR SANRIS[URLPE ‘30N

.., toppod pudEaued ), 10 HORE UGFE)s WITP ¢ ENPUL 03 (1, Induy

PG EHR] PUE DOLSTRY “AZq Y15 AR UOHEIRA

SIS LS5THT SHEEEE 1500
o — ST~
D K | 0 %P ] 1] 4] 2 A [#:51 AT
E . § 895’1 %S 69F' vy £8L'% 989°LE 1 N ISR ST
ozl %05 | EL6GY £E0°4 096 8€ a N AAERSTIRLPL
9 : 26501 s LiS'vy 06.'9 \ELAE a N AAGRLSTIIIE T
i 6ZLZ %9 LEV' PP 811'g £60°AE I N Fumg
GEL'E %9 | vereg 0888 PHY'EG T K g
; €EF T %g |16/ 06 F7¥3 VIOEY 3 N SSIARG [ET]
y O0L'E G99' %9 5Op'9L E.E 10879 13 N V] EEREE Rl
ik GLY'PE 60882 9%9E £02'a0t 9/2'9) ¥Zr06 a A LINVMSIY ERRI )
2L (818°)8 £Z0'08 %00L | 004'60L 9Tl ¥Zy'06 a ES PI)|  LINVINMSOV CEETHY
A T 52008 %001 | 00L90L 91201 7Ty 06 a X LIVASIY )
.ﬁmﬁ.ﬁ . 6xe 628'6 04 [ 62661 ZS0'LLY a i MSIT] IR
158 lesi'y all G19'G %9 691211 ££8°24 962’66 I [ SY SOIALRS [FRRIENL]
ypl _leei'y il 818 %9 6i2'101 12561 gTToe a N i = S |
fveis  lgwga 0£% %9 | ZILEGL ISVET SLETEL I N T P 30 190g
s 988°S %S IR iay OLZT 1BEET) a N 1INY| SOTETSTY ATERY
L8 1810 -.._ 1024 %1 165'GyL QLTTT L8EET [13 ES 1IWT IR SOy
Ch0'L [ S6'8E 596'SY %HE | GFLLGE LB'ET FLLEEL a K EETy e Rt
668 |v66F _ | €685 %S Spl 451 VI6ET VLLEEL [ X 1INT TRREng TR
iy ZE ] BELT %z | o8o'6zz I£0'6E 6¥O'F6L a IS LINT] [ics)
652’1 | £68'S 1528 %S 989'6eZ LEQ'SE 6¥9¥ElL I N LINT 03>
- i ) SRS [SRLLIIGIENEOS [ SRIRG SIIG Spmg | eimpg | AT uNu ®
S CRBES | eguoy | opedrey) | pwnmo) | apsepeis asuuy pemy #3argd SHING opiL Fwry
! Merp 2N 3o smof gIueg pur PAREO[Y UL} I Ay sy Smpriatg uegnog il e
apaae) | o padseny S o : :
Hyveeg o] | SUNEg (ML | pajespng | semegEIOL | 1044 wIoL mI s 7o% s nopsag
mas 5o A

L1135 SusTu0) AEIE Y PUF Isa A TIVN OLIVEINOD

{taorusg [eaolssejorg 10§ SJINEIT0D) $9LIG [CUOLIRI SUPDIUE) PUUCLRG - [IKINT STmyUg
(oo ) 930% ‘€ STL - 2107 T 29010
907 -ST6T 8T
TVITA ONTIIVIS g snpayss
HITVIH TVIOIAVHAT 10 INTNIIVIIA LINAOD ONIQIVAMIE NVS

20.z885£QvS$3-945Y-A06v-9351-21 35S LY Q| 8dojpauz ubisnooq



Z\ jo g abed

+£08'L0% _n_ +06 2978 SISNIAX3 ONLLVHILO GNV ONIAJVLES TVLIOL S1S0D SSOUD
85¥ ¥EL Io BSP'¥ELS LTS LVSS 9961893 4 IVLOLENS
2] os %001 08 %0 143
0 os %001 113 %0 €L
0 0% %001 0s %0 (45
0 o3 92001 23 %0 LE
o o %001 os %0 ok
£88'08 £26'08% 001 113 o0 £85'08% SICIBRUSIANS &
L¥E'S 1¥6'68 %001 139 %0 1¥8'68 S0 oadpd] @
150 15098 %9 6¥6'2118 %PE 000'9Z1% sA2IAIES Ayenads
06E'g 06€'9S %9 019'e68 %6 000’0048 sayddng soBjo 2
. N N K it =Tn 1= R
G8ED S8E'BS %9 Y LELS %PbB 295'9%13 SAELSILIUDY PUB [BIBUSE) 2
6ee &gas %G 19068 %P6 000'0Le asusdxg Juswdinby ¢
L20°2 £20°'T% %9 cTy'oes %P6 Qa5'7es $80IMS |BLOISSSI0LY ¥
S99'% 599'7S %9 SEE'ass %P5 000°€LS ssuemsy] pue ssxe] Auadaid 2
£TE'TH l:] £2E'TUS %ecl S9E'N6S %82 939'Z01% sagiRn
weidpng sbueys WVYHO0Ud O 1S09 T¥LOL NYHO0Hd O1 FOHNOS OMIANNA UEMM_H_WM:hO NOLLVYZINVOHO Wau
pasIASY 1senbay G3SYVHI 1NIOYId | H3IHLO OL £$0D IVWLIOL 01 0IOUYHD % 01 1§03 W1i0L
voisiAed eBpng . (syluon 6}
9Z0Z ‘O£ 3unf - GZOT '} 180100
‘M0)aq sauoBsea sy Jo uoneuridxs )ep
& yim Buoje 329} Jawabeusw pue 51803 poddns sanessiuiwpe Bupnou ‘weiSoid sy 01 pebisyo 51500 Bupriedo jje 18|} sses)g - sasusdxg Bupeisdp
GZoZ/AZN P3RIdWeD Wiog Heg
29416 Y3 'ouejuy @IUBUIF PUB SUOREISDO j0 J0I0RIIQ TBIL
BAY PIONT N $L0 SSBIPPY sefep, puowdey Aq pauedaig
024-¥Z dLy #dJHaoenuog
#JapiaQig 9Z0Z - G20T Ad
asuag Burpsunos Apwey pu3g jsapy -QWEN J050ERUDS
g 3NAIHIS
HEW3H 1WYHCIAYHIE 40 INIWLNYL43a
ALNNOD ONIGHYNNIE NYS
I LIgIHX3

20.78495£Qvs3-945v-Q06+-g351-213FSS 1Y :dl edojaaug ubisnooQ




Zl Jo 0L ebed

0

poued Silf} J0j £6'(08% PEBOXD O} J0U SIOPEHUCD JSUjRIYIAS

SIOPEQLOIGNS §

“SeLE(es J03upu} + SISO URUPY 132UIpW = SJSe0 1Daipul “polad Uiuow 6 S Jos weiboud Si) 0f PSIEdO|e LIG'6S JO 1500 auipul 8104 (51500

1284IP JO 9651 PAA0XR 0] JOU S}S00 a.pul) “sebem paspiom paup sAdueby el su) jo sbeuaad sy uo paseq weiboid Ausby yaes o PeiEJoE SE ISNIIXT LOTHION S0 Paapa 9
“wesBoud sig) 0} Apesip pelescye 5L, %689 , 2ef 18d 00’0z} S S se0ines Klleineds 10 1500 (ej0) “sasuadxe wesBoxd lenpde uo peseq weibold yaes o] pajessie saainag Aenedg
222 51500 Joaup sAouaby ey -siopusa Aued pug soyio Aue pue Jopuaa abelo)s “Jopusa Buippas ‘JopusA 1] o Aq peuuopad SeaAIes AYEII8US JO uood pRlEloY i :
"uoibal sauesboud sy 0} A§oaip PBIEIOIE G1 ,%6E'Q , 489k Jad 000'001$ S) seuddng S0WO JO 1500 [ejo1 sesusdxs weibosd [enie Lo sayddng ooy0 4
paseq wieiboid yoes o) POIEACHie SIE SIS0 19340 SANUGHY SUL "SI0 YLESY HU0HDRIS pue sesuadya aiempuel saindiod ‘seyddns Sal0 SIgEWINSIED JO uogiod PaJEI0|Y s
“weiBosd si o} ARdsup PARIONE G/ ,06E'9 , 23k Jad §98°GY1S AJE SISOD QANRISIIULY PUE JE13UAS) 3Ll J0 1500 [E104 ANINDaS tauspied Sesusdxy q

“reus pue liedsd Jayloads weford-uou ‘sanp diusiaduiat ‘asuadxa jsala ‘Duwen Jurews Auioey ‘bugund ‘abeysod ‘Suisipsapeaanias Sunemsue ‘euoyuel sepapoul

SARRASIUIDY DUE [BIOUBS

"uzesfo1d sig 0} AQIBHP PHIRIOKE G2 3EEQ » 126K 18d DOD'0LS S uswdinb]
J01502 o) “sesuadye weba:d fenyoe Lo peseq we:boid Yoes 0] paiedope ik 51809 138p sAusly sl sauBLBURL pUE 8sE8| Jualudinbs soI0 J0 uopiod pajeas]y

asuadxg juswdinbg g

‘wesboud siy} 0} ARdBUp POIEICIE GL KEE D » 2884 Jod (0G'ZES SI SIOMIBS [BUOISSON0I
101509 2304 “sesuadxe weboid |enjoe uo paseq wesboid yoes of pajedole ale S}Seo anp sAusby alil "SENNSU0Y (eu0issalold PUE Y4 10 uolod paleI)Y

SE0IAIOG [BUOISSBIOI] |

“weibo.d siyy 0} Aaulp pajedsle G/ KEE'D . 1ead Jad 0GO'ELS BUE SOTURINSU| pue SBxXe ]| Ajiedold 8uj JO 1500 [EJ0.L “sesuadxe |JuEmnsy]
weiboid jenoe vo paseq weiboxd yoes o} pejedd]e ase sjsoo Reap sfousby aul “Alpge) O2Q 2 [euoissajoudrAuioe; P jo soueinsuysaxe) Ausdosd jo uotiod pajelo|y pue soxe | Apadosd 4
“wesdoud si 0} A3oa.Ip PABICIE G2°96Z1 « 1eah Jad 389201 S SARINN ssmmn 4
10J 1502 {E10) “Sesuadya Weiboid |enjoe 1o pasey weificid y2ea o} pajeaoje aie sjsoo J3aup sAJushy oyt “esusdxe auoydale)] “islEMm ‘seb ‘auioaie jo uoiiod pajelo]y e
1807 JO uojjedynsng W3t

9Z0Z ‘0¢ |UNQ - §Z0T ‘1 1200

peleInajen 213 JS0D Joalpu] 10 peattaao moy upidxe spdwexs 1oy (035 ‘s, 3| 4
‘s)yeuag ‘Anuenb ‘vogesnp ‘811 ) saunby jje jo uopruuLIBEp so) uopeue|dXe LR 3pIA0Ld "wWaY suj| Aq asuadxe yoes uejdxg ‘sesusdxg Bupeiad( 10} eapeiey J8lpng

5Z02/1.2/1 -PEIRIdUIoD Lued Bleq

23116 ¥J ‘oueQ

BAY PO N 558 SS3PPY sebiep, puolufey
0L1¥Z diY #dJdAceRUo]
# JBpinGid
a31ai9§ Buesuno) AjLies pug 1Sep) SLUEN 00EAL0D 9202 - 5202 Ad
IALLVHEVYN 1390019
g3 INad3HSS
HLTv3IH TYHOIAVYHAAR 40 INFWIHY430
ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIG NVS

| LIgiHX3

20.7895€QvS§3-945vY-006y-9351-21 3765 LY :al 2dojpau3 ubisnoog

@aueul] pue suoqeladey 1o Joyean( emL
g pasedaid




Zl jo || ebed

_mwo.nm _uEuoh._ 1500 papuys3

GGl [paasas slusi|) paedydnpun 5061943 INUIAY fejol

€l [43 61915 FLTAARY Y 08'L¥ES 85£'65 (74353 TWiOL
vl i 8 02es LIFTLS 268'2E% oro'Ls 9L'T vZr' oL Ze-unp
Sel 1 g 0ecs LIFELS 766163 ovo'Ls ue rZr'oL z-hew
8zl 4 g 02s% Y7i-ALY T66'L88 0vo'L$ are vZr'oL ze-udy
12l i g 02e% LI7ELS T56'LCS 0vo'Ls e yZr'oL cclep
il i 8 0253 LIvTLs 256288 ovo'L$ aL'e YZr'oL ce-qed
01 i 8 025% LIyeLs 756'2£% ovo'Ls 82T rTr'oL Ze-uer
0oL & g 0css FRA AR Te6'LES ovo'Ls 9T reroL 12-38a
6 rd g 02ss LivTLs 256'26% ovo'L$ 9L vZr' oL LZ-AON
88 & e 0zgs LIFELs 756'28% or0'Ls 9L'e A Fagh o)

oz |0l | omi
] ow m M m .m.m 2 {02 (09) {(o5-01)  |{60-80 % 90-10) {sanugy)
B 91
£s (885 |2 m UORUDAIDIUL yoddns SIS wewsbeuep SaLd EAUID IAIDS 1
8g |~832 SIsuO UoREIPN  |UNeSH eS| 8seD ey josuun
] ueld SIBWINS
€8 Snsua) bupiels palewns3
parias & adk] 851A9S Aq pajeleas) SNUBABY Paloaloid |
Sz0zRYIL | PesIATY wuad aeg YIEAOUC AG NGNS IBNDIY SYTIV OTIHDHOH MOTEA TV
STOZL Tl | PaledwoD UL ajed  16'G% 1668 S5V IFES SOPIES JO PN 8 1500 180ue ]
29116 YO ‘OUEIO s§82 paubiuby syy U seyes HDD ay) Indul ssea(d ‘salRl anun sad ASUushE RIUSIBAEISS OU )| STLON
3y pIoN3 N G668 [-ssainpy T 0598 0oFe ooes 59YEY U J8d Ausly
0L44T d1H [#dJuAvEmN0D UNRIBY SISUD  UIWARY SSIN UW/SIEN SHIN il Jod ajed ND %09 ‘Uoneadyg AnARONpoId
4 J8pInOId 0Tts 95°G¢: 663 0zzs ‘sejEy (40D} 1weRues Aunod pIo
82186 BuiesunoD Ajued pu3 1SS [BLUEN JOJDEINCD _ _ ?.EEB%E_E& sajey Jeak [eI5y 10Ud
{G1 SPOJ} SUORISIOIA BHAIRS
9202 - S20Z Ad
8 TINGIHIS

HITYIH TPU0IAYHIE 40 ENSWLHVd3qa
ALNNOD ONIGHVYNY3E NYS

| L1giHX3

20.28499£QvS3-945v-Q06-g351-213F55 1Y 1l 9dojeauz ubisnooQ



Z1 J0 |} obed

99°CL uueiboid ayy jo uoneing Joj Jusyy pajeajdnpuy) 184 SINOYH j@10)
12" 100 g0 160 €00 wyyuows Jad Juayd sad (sinoy) sabesog
89 3 Lt G5 z yuow Jed juatpo sad (seynuiw} abesoq
8182 59 8921 8579 62T {aBesaay) seanuag jo seinuiy ALuoy [el0)
ch pLL 0Z8'c6 82 ¥BL'SL 660°GL EVL'T SSIIAIDG JO SOINUIN [RI0]
LMM”H:_UQ snsua) a0 uopusAsaIY] ﬂwnﬁwm seomiss | jusluaBeuey
wpius poradug | ‘THINON BAV sisuD voneapayy | \PIPH IS asey

wanedng-G| | weneding-GL, | weneding-g|, | wenedino-g)

I LigiHX3

20.7895€Qv53-945Y-A06v-9351-2 1355 LY (d) 8dojaauz ubisnoog



Docusign Envelope 1D: A1554E12-15EB-490D-A5FB-ESAD35BB27C2

ATTACHMENT Il
r By
| SAN BERNARDING H —
\ COUNTY __ LBVINBACt=
\ & 4 Campaign Contribution Disclosure
) (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

» Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

» Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

» Personal employment contracts

» Contracts under $50,000

+ Contracts where no parly receives financial compensation

» Contracts between two or more public agencies

» The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

« Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Aftorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company's agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County’s decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria;

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.-

For purposes of (2}, "shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voling power of another corporafion.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: A1554E12-15EB-490D-A5FB-E5AD35BB27C2

ATTACHMENT Il

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. if a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor: West End Family Counseling Service

!J

Is the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Intemal Revenue Code section 501(c)

(3)? Yeslf yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No [

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEQ/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports
the matter and has a financial interest in the decision: ___N/A

4. If the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

. NA
5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see
definitions above):
Company Name Relationship
N/A

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing servicesiwork under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board govemned special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and/for Agent(s):

N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board gnd (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name Individual(s) Name

N/A

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bemardino County Board

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: A1554E12-15EB-490D-A5FB-E5AD35BB27C2
ATTACHMENT Il

of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87

No [Xif no, please skip Question No. 10.
Yes O [f yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer: N/A

Name of Contributor: N/A

Date(s) of Contribution(s). _N/A

Amount(s): N/A

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contfractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and comect. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
confributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

s

Signature pate: 4/2/2025

Page 3 of 3



