Docusign Envelope ID: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2F67E10

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINOG

COUNTY 21-690 A-3

SAP Number
4400024726

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Christopher Carso

Telephone Number (909) 388-0856

Contractor Citrus Counseling Services, Inc.
dba Family Service Agency of San
Bernardino

Contractor Representative Roger Uminski

Telephone Number (909) 793-1078 ext. 101

Contract Term October 1, 2021, through
September 30, 2026

Original Contract Amount $2,500,000

Amendment Amount $ 625,000

Total Contract Amount $3,125,000

Cost Center 9206311000

Grant Number (If applicable) N/A -

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 21-690 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of
the State of California, hereinafter called the County, and Citrus Counseling Services, Inc. dba Family Service
Agency of San Bernardino, hereinafter called the Contractor for General Mental Health outpatient services,
which Contract first became effective October 1, 2021, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

l. ARTICLE V FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph | and J are hereby amended to
read as follows:

. The contract amendment amount of $625,000 shall increase the total contract amount from
$2,500,000 to $3,125,000 for the contract term.

J. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY2025-26 and 2026-27 as set forth in
Exhibit 1. All previously approved schedules remain in effect.

i1 ARTICLE VI PROVISIONAL PAYMENT, paragraph D.2 is hereby amended to read as follows:
Page 1 0of 3




Docusign Envelope ID: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2F67E10

D.2  Payments for the partial fiscal years (FY 2021-22, FY 2024-25, and 2026-27) will be at different
allocation rates. For FY 2021/22, FY 2024/25 and FY 2025/26, payments will be at one-ninth
(1/9) of the maximum allocations for the mode of service. For FY 2024/25, FY 2025/26, and
2026/27, payments will be one-third (1/3) of the maximum allocation for the mode of service.

ill.  ARTICLE X1V DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The term of this Agreement shall be from October 1, 2021, through September 30, 2026,
inclusive.

IV.  ARTICLE XVII PERSONNEL, paragraph M is hereby amended to read as follows:

M. Levine Act Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment Il — Levine Act Campaign
Contribution Disclosure Senate Bill (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has
made any campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of
Supervisors or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of
the submission of Contractor’s proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this
Contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under
Government Code section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions
of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for
12 months after the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

V. ATTACHMENT Iil Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439) is hereby replaced with Levine Act-
Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) as attached.

VI.  Exhibit | Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 and 2026-27 are hereby added.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope 1D: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2F67E10

VII. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name
is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and
deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

Citrus Counseling Services, Inc, dba Family

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

> é ﬂwm;@w

Service Agency of San Bernardino

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervis

Dated: AUG 1 9 2025
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DELIVERED TO THE

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

(Print oré‘%g drg’gzme of corporation, company, confractor, etc.)

oy | Four Uminsti [

ed signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Roger Uminski |l

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Titte CEO

(Print or Type)

Dated: 8/1/2025

Address 101 E. Redlands Blvd, Suite 215,

Redlands CA, 92373

ApppovedisrsddL:egal Form Reyiews&iifet Bontract Compliance ReviewebTAPIRBVEY by Department
o | Dawn Martin »‘ Mickael Shin . éwrg’m Yoshuioka
Dawn Martin, Deputy County Counsel Michael S Aamifietrative Manager Georgina YosHioka, Director

Date 8/4/2025 Date 8/412025 Date 8/5/2025

Page 3 of 3



¥2 J0 | abed

epy saboy

| 10s1A19dNS sAnReSIUILPY

OoSId Haa 01
(YN INIC) YIOVNVIA NVHOOHd HOINSS HEG (INVN INRd) SIOIANITS Tvosid Haa {IHYN INRIJ) HINSIS GIZIHOHLNY HIAIADNd
J12no7 sayjesH Zonbupoy BWiaL L DisuUn JSboy
Jiva HIOVNYIN WYHOOMD HEC ﬁ 3Jiva S30IANIS T¥OSId HEa _ 3iva IUNLYNOIS GIZINOHLNY HIAINOH
e T by e STOTIVEIED 11 I ey
A3ACHLdY
91£'56 0 Sey £CLLL 18251 1£6 29 {senu) INIL JO STINN £
00°0% 6E'G3 £Y'93 9rcs 55¢$ JDUANIS 40 LINN H3d 180D 13DHVL zZ |
SO9'EDE 0 #¥ET 6Zr'6L 20828 PLO'TLL SNIGONNA WIOL 1z
SI8ZYL 0 01} 0BY'SE 998V 192718 ONIONNS TvH3a3d 4
061°091 0 i zal) SY6'6€ 966'LC 209°'16 {uswuBijeay Buipnjoul) ONIONNJ 3LVLS 6l
0 0 i 0 0 0 037 = 1SN (150D B30T SANNS ALNNOD 13N 8L
| 509'c0¢ 0 YWET SZY'S) | 79875 ¥I67/1 ého_m._.w%zz /1
€671 0 GEL So9P'Y 6ZLE uvm.a_ Aunog BN - wewubieay 1661 | %zes | g) |
0 i) 0 0 0 Sl
Ir9BEL 0 610°L £69°7E SIEVE 19564 LT ysjep; uswiubiesy 1661 ¥i
691°E 0 74 18] Z55 908'L WEDGE (uswubifEay |107) 10S43| %80t | ¢}
518zl 1] Z0L'L 08¥'5€ 998'vC 19¢"18 0CS (d4d) IvDIaan| =eve | 2i
% RS Eﬂ_ % X
[ S09°E0E€ 0 WET SZY'SL 79875 V6T (01-5) INNOWY LOVHINOD 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+/+9) SINNIATH AONIOV WIOL oL
0 HIHLO/SINVHD 6
0 JHVYDIGIN 8
0 JONVHNSHI INTtLYd L
0 $334 INTILYd 9
__SIONIATH AINTOV
| G09'C0E 0 44 A GZY'SL 79RZS vIRTIL (p+£+7) SISNIAHXT TWI01 9
950°ZE| 0 Pl 9EL'LJ S00°ZS 6% ¥H3dO v
| 67G L/L 0 858 68C'Y 958 Sp5'59l Esu_wﬂﬁmu 1210} _mw_m. 9 1SN £+7)
SELB) 0 66 £61 66 ¥¥0'61 S14ANIG €
v18151 0 654 S61°E 651 L059FL SV VS Z
S3SNadX3
RNOST R0 a
T e o
{o} o1 tos-o4) {s0-50} #
uouIAISIU} noddng SITIAIIG judwadeuey NOLLINNG IDIAN3S
TVLOL s1suy UORENPIN yeay [euap ey
pancemercy Invethe-gh | wanecnongl 1 kieromo-gt ~AANTS JO JAOW AN
SZOT/ILIE “pasiARy wiod aleq
SZOTISTIZ0 -poje|dwe) uuod sjeq 9jjouoy ([enueuld =T
£1£T6 VO 'SpUBipay 9Z0Z ‘0 2uUnpP - §Z0Z ‘L ‘10 CEETE N g pasedaug
G1Z 3LS P SPUEpsy 3 |0 SSoppY 9707 - SZ0Z Ad
GAL¥Z #d 1Y idSnornuon (Hus)

LSHOEMY LVIE 88€00  #J8piadig

1 LI9IHX3

UES JO AousBy S3A18G AUE] (BB JO}BIUCT)

vaQ 'ouj ‘seousg Buyssunos snan

UifeaH [eiuap jeiausg

(iuswesinquuiad 1S63) J9RHCY 1SOY) [EIOY

HLY3H TWHOIAVHIE 30 INJWIV43d
ALNNOD ONIQUYN3G NVS

sajewnsy Buuueld - v 31NA3HIS

013£942325€2-9vea-0ea-£Qgd-82v9e L 02 Q) adoppauz ubisnooq



2 10 Z abed

*Amuo smpsyss ssuadxy Zunriadg a1p uo papnpuy 3 o3 pasw wonned pare.nued jEIMR-uN Suy i[uo sucpod [eapur) aq 03 paeu suopod pasenue)

{7} —{T}(2) ET£°00F ¥4 {1y 03 P3URILIRUI 5] UONEIUSWNIOP P32(Nb3d k) 34nsua aseaid ‘Paulp se
DILNUIY 348 32U OIS (RIUDD JC SANRISIUILUPE AUR JO4 "1502 1331PUL S8 P3N z_EES 242 JJBIS [EIUSP PUR IATRAAULIPR ‘FI0N

gEUeq eef] P UOIUR] ARJ TOIG AEJ GOTEEA
“priopdom) TogeTIRdmD ) LB, BENPIVILS R0y 1sqyausg abuiig jo 1mag

657141 1502
T¥Iol
08l
000 0 %0 |0
000 0 %0 [0
0o i %0 [0
000 0 %0 |0
000 0 %0 [0
000 0 %0 [0
000 0 %0 [0
000 i %0 [0
000 0 %0 |0
000 0 % |0
00’0 0 %0 0
] 0 %0 | D
000 6¥8'0¢ %001 | 6¥B0C PSS 00€'22 a % e Idng Fem] amueadevy]
00'0 VELTT %5. | LOE0E Ve 1289 a N ol EpROG e TerE] e T
0z0 Z0L'vL %0z [215%0 Zii'g 00b'Z8 a X g?ﬂ GRL PAST NAT) R), POedNA T
000 0 %0 | €8296 2859 05205 a ; TN ) O [
oo’k 70185 %001 | zoL'gs $E89 3LP'LS d N 25e)
090 G9LGY %09 |62l cii'e 005’19 a o LRng ORIy
SHINS e 11
Bupiaold SIS | DS | agmegy | sugemg | elieps
PUIeI 9 | DEIRD | suvpgamny | sswpy | qemuny sy
44 PRIV SR | PHOIY |y oy | soqpgmy | o g i
B2 PUY SHILTUG B0 | 36D 45

ompaentag ues jo Lusdy druag Apme 3 vg(q vy sa00u3g Suppsunc)) snor) (IVEN NOLOYHINOD
(53011105 [PULESRJOL] J0j EIIEIINN)) SHILLIG [FROSIA] SIPOPUY) PIos1ag - [Ieiv( Bugguig
(oo ) 9707 OF *W0E - ST07 1 PO
9307 - 5707 X4
TVIICONLIIVIS g npaysg
HITYIH TVIOLAYHIE 10 INFINIIVAIA IAINTOD ONIQEVAWAE NYVS

| LIgIHX3

01329423258 ¢-aveg-0¢Ar-£Q9Q-82v9e L 0L al adopaau3 ubisnooq



¢ 40 ¢ abed

SO9E0E o 509'€0€S $3ISN3dX3 ONILVEAdO ONV ONISVLS TVLOL 51500 SSC¥D
950ZELS [ 950CELS gSviSL 1S vIS6Z 18 ‘g IVLOi8NS
0% 28 0 o0y €% %001 08 %0 00v' 188 %G1 PApY ¥L
0 ) 0% %0 0$ %004 £1
1548 ] gL £28'G6C8 %98 086°EPES 1510010UIAS J-1019BRUOT) [EDIED | 2L
oor'e ) 6¥5'601 %.6 SFE'ELLS ([eas|d "MH} woddng wiupy (11
1ZT'9 0 615°ELLS %26 ovi'Lis poddng aARNIEK3 (01
cor't () 88z 1v8 %16 054'8v8 1503 Supunoaswieny | 6
£38'T (V] 8€6'06% %.6 052868 3oURINSLY| B
18T o BEV'ESS %56 0sz'9ss SIUBUSIUIERY PuB JEdeN/SaIIN | £
00E'D o 00Z' 1513 %96 0052548 JusLuabeuel 1| 9
o ¢ 1ZFHS %001 1ZrLLS JuBlAsINGUIRY afies|ierelL | G
183 (] 60Z'5S %E6 579'5S JuswdopAsg YEIS | v
5.8'01 ¥ G5'161S %06 0523918 way| €
siv's o _ GIZ'6rS %06 054'v58 sapddng weboid| 2
vTL [ 9ze'61S %96 0sz'0Ts se|ddng 2 wewdinbg s2o| |
wopng |  ebueyd v WYNOO0Ud OL 32UNOS ONIONNA B NOILVZINYSHO
pasmay 1sanbay WYHOOUd OL 1S0I WIOL | qaoyyn) INIOUId |¥3HIOOL1SOD TVIOL| of eoawvtan | OL1S02TW1O0L ==
9707 '0£ 2unf - GZ0Z L W0
*M0jeq saj10001ed A jo uoneURKXS R1ap
e yum Guoje s29) Juswabeurw pue 51502 Uoddns sapensiuiupe Suipnjoul ‘wieibold sup o1 pabieyd s1502 Buneiado jje 151} ases|d - sasuady3g Bunessdo
GZ0ZISTIT0 PAleIdwe] uod apeg
€126 ¥ ‘spuepsy JORORUOL) [RINTLL 3L
S3Z 31S "PAId SpuUeipay '3 L)} “SSSIpPY ebop auales, Aq pasedaiy
S81-HZ #dlY RdIUAIBRUND
LSHOEMY LYot BEZDN # ISplhnld 9202 - GEOZ A4
Ueg 10 Aoudby S0IAISS AJANES -alLep JOJIBIUOD
w80 -auf ‘230§ DuUIsBUNGD ST
g 3TNAIHOS
HLTVYIH TVHOINYHIEE 40 INIWINYd3a
ALNAOD QNIGHVYMYIE NVS
1 LiIgiHX3

013£942325¢2-avea-0e3ar-£Qda-82v9e L 0L :al adojaaul ubisnooq



¢ Jo 1 ebed

SHJPAIOE SALRASILLLPE 10} SaInppuUadxd 1O 1S1ISU0I SIS00 Juatuabeusw jeiauss) apwm-Aousbe ase jey) uewsbeuew (eisuab Jo sjs0d asoy) ale SJSO2 JPaIIpU) %G1 JaupY] ¢
€l
SANAIDS JEDIIUND [eLUOIPPE JO} JoBuCY Aq painbal siopRIUCIGNS 151DojoyaAs rd3

-10JPBUOD [BDILIID
‘poddns fjorhedsoquos [BISI] PuUE SI2IN0SSY UBLINY jo S1S00 Aduabe ay jo uoniod| (f2asid “HH) Hoddng uupy 1}

18013 Sauelduwo){1013811(] [EAUD pue 0FD Hoddns anyndex3 Jo sisod Aauabe sy jo uoliog yoddng eagnoexgy 0}
Joenuod Aq painbe se Jpne ajbuls sepiacid "sesuadxe pphe jo s)502 fouslie sy jo uoioy 1500 Bununodayaipny 6§
‘pennbai se Asuebe sy jo Aupgey; [eisuab Joj sbeiaaod sapinosyd “aaueinsul Aujigel [e1euab jo 51500 fousbe auy jo uoniog aouensyy g
-ueyd e pasosdde uo SUOI Aujnn sy} 19403 0} asuadxa fousbe SUEUUEN i

UORESO]E p PJEOq UO PBSE] SUOHEIO] a)S j SIS0D AN sy o 40 uood pue edayy/sonn
CROPEN prCIRE wawabeuew 11 9

159} pue ‘sijeo psjeiwoine juai sebeueyy Buniodes sof suru ejep Buipnpw ‘spasu || wayshs pue 1eindwod ‘suoyd |je abeuew o} s)s02 Asuabe jo uoog

Joalosd Siy) Y Ajdalip PajRinosSe SIS00) ‘DUIME] 10 YoM SJ7) O} PAJBIDCSSE AJJDaJip 84 JBYS |S07) 'JJ |Ejual JBD DUDED 'S[eeW sUljHE JUSWRSINTQUISH G

‘|910Y se yans siSed pajejerjaaes} jayjo pue {AjBuipiodse peisnipe) ayes abeaju piepuels S| JuaLnd ay je sbespu ssy) 10} S saA0jdWwd 0f JUBWBSINGUWITY abeap/joael |
we1b01d yywa DUBHOM LO SN20j — DUIIEL JjE]S DUIOD-UO O} LOJIPPE Ui 51 DURIEI ] 1950Jd SIY) YiM AD8Jip PaJEIJOSSE SIS00) SalAIRE JalidoeAsp OWGORART JEIS. §

4EIS JSII0 PUE SIEUNUSS “S30UBIS|U0D ‘Sasun0d Buiuen yeis mE_EwsE? POIBIJ0SSE 1502 JOYI0 J0 ‘583) uonessibal yim polenosse aie §isod 3

‘uejd uonedsofe vaE% pJeoq aienbs uo paseq SUOHEJC] AYS JE SSEa||ejus) m_5 18A03 0} asuadxs Aausbe S ...oa._om way ¢

sayddng weifiold 7

mEmu %58 nw.wﬁ_.ﬁEanm abe b_meEno_m.Sm_ ﬂ%ﬂl& m:_Em._mn_ m._ m:m_m__zo EEREEQ 351n09 S8 su:m sz_mv 0SS S usu_w._ 23 S

SI pue swelbold SO0 (e siyalaq jely Jusldinbs Jojpue swesbold o 123[9S 0} pasuadxa S jey) Ju Weibaid i) 0) Aj9j0s pasuadxs aie sanddng 3 wwewdnb3 eao |
ﬁﬁmw..&:ﬂo-:ﬂn&:&mwm%:;wﬁﬁggoﬁ Bmm_mo.twmv%mﬁﬂ:ﬁﬁ%&wﬂﬁo?mEnEgBESimE>zm§%: - :
1807 jO uopRayIsn; Wali

9202 ‘02 ung - 5203 ‘L 10

“paje|NDjeD 219M JS0D J811pul 10 prayIeAC Moy upejdxe ajdwexs 10} (018 ‘5,31 4
‘syyausg ‘Anuenb ‘uogeinp ‘aiel ) sanbiy jje jo uoneuuusep 10) uogeueidxe ue apla0id way awj Aq esuadxe yoea uinjdxg ‘sesuadx3] Bupezad( 1o} annessey 1ebpng
SZOZISZTH PAISIALIOD ULoS Bleq
£1£Z6 VI ‘spueipdy Jajjonuon) [EOUEUIY ol
S1Z 31§ "PAIT SPLRID3Y "3 L0} ‘SS2IPDY ebap auajep g paiedaid
S8 ¥ #d iy #dAHABRUOD
LSHOENY LY9E 88Z0D # 1BPIAGIH
- owpieiLRg uesS Jo AJuaby 8d1AI9E AR BWEN JOPBLUOD .
VG 2U] ‘Se01AIes BUIIOSUNOD SIIKD 0e-S20C AT
IALIVHYYN 39008
q 3 INA3IHIS
H1TW3H TVHOIAYHIE 40 ANIWINVE3A
ALNMOD ONIGHVYNY3E NVS

I LI9IHX3



¥2 10 G ebed

_mvm._. 1$ _ﬁ&oE 30D pagRugsT
&£ |ponias spusyy pajedidnpury 509'c0ES DNUSAY jBIOL
B YrETS cZy'eid Z98'Za% ViBCLLS 9/£'Gh IVLOL
1) V] 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 08’k 0 gz-dsg
0 0 0 s 0% 0g 0% 08t D oz-0ny
1] 0 0 0% 03 0% 0% 08l 0 gg-inr
8l l L G6L% §82'0% SOF'PS SLyyls 08’k 8P6'L gz-unr
8 i l c61% 58298 S0v'yS Slrvls 08l 856’2 og-fEl
8 L I =k GoZ'9% SOP'YS ClryLs og’l B¥6'L gg-idy
8t l l G61$ 58298 Sov'rs SL¥F¥FLS 08t 8¥6', [radi=
8 b L GeLy G8Z'0% Sor'vs 21k 4 4K 08l 8¥6's 9Z-qs4
a b 8 G61% 582'0% =014 47 o184 R4 gt 8¥6'L ge-Ler
8 I } 1K 582'9% =i} 4o Siryple 08l 8y, 5Z-08(
8 L 8 G6L$ 582'9% Sor'vs SiFrLS 08l g¥6's GE-NON
8l l I G51% £82'9% S0P'S SLFFLS gL a6’ SZR0
s | e23| 823 (00 hacmw (0501}  |(60-80 20010 (sainup)
25 DOR| JOa uopusAla U} H S SaNABS wawsbeue i g adMlag
=X | 288 882 ssuo | wheapen [wesHiEwen| =0 |SpaPMI | josup MM
& snsusD) bules pejewgsa
panog SjualD SONIBG AQ POIERHIDE SIS Popaloid
szzazz| PPASY wodBED HIANCHED AB LcMI SHITSIY SY3uY JELHONTHOIN MCTTEA TIV
STOTCZETO0| PERIdWOsWD S SIBg  EETS £0s WES 2078 FOAES oYU Bd 100 BhEL
EIETE YD SPuBDEY s1p2 pay Syubiy ay v seer YOO8yl Indu) asesid ' Sm anu Bd fousle paysieqEse ou | (310N
GLZ ALS "PAIE SPUBIPSY 3 LOL| S5RPY % 7138 02 ES TS ISIEN LYY B ousby
L0LET # d-H|Ad JHpeque) UINSIEY S50 WWSIBYSSIN UBWSIEY SHIN  ugy Bd iy WD 9600 uogepadxg fnponpold
LSHEENY | VOE B8E00|# BpId e 25 €678 ETs ‘sEEY (W50} Penuod Aunod py
OINYEaV
- oupiawag ueg o fouasby sopisg BUWEN JRENUD {HBQ Aq pareydiuo D} sy sesd [Ba5Y Ol
Kused yEQ ou) 'seapuag Buasuna) snqin
{5} apon} suatpalos aonisg
SZ0Z - GZOZ Ad
S3INAIHIS

I LIgIHX3

HLiTV3H TTHOIAVHIE 40 INSN ANV 80
ALNNOD ONIQUYNYIE RYS




¢ 40 9 abed

6 ¥l
{swuow)
£NSUD
useoid o Apuop Say
yibua paadia
| LIgiHX3

yiuow Jad s Jod (sinoy} abesoq

yyuows sad Juap sed (seynuiw) abesoQ
{sBesony) seoiueg Jo senuly Ayuoyy el
SAMAISS JO SNl |Blo ]

1588 :weaboid ay) Jo uoneang 1oy Jusi 7 paeddnpuy 194 SINoOY (€101
1333 ¥O'0 8 15 669

686 € (43 ¥6 6ly

8r6l 9€ 1is vict 1995

91€'56 SEY £TL11L I8C°51 LEB' L9
SIS
= UOREIIPIN
wapeding-G| | wegedno-g|, | weneding-g) | wsueding-g|

013£942325€2-8v2g-0¢3+-€Q9Q-82v9E L O£ QI adojaauz ubisnooQ



¢ 10  ebed

ey soboy WOsid HEd { 1osiat1adng sanensiuIwpy 03D
(VYN INIHd) HIOVNYA WYHO0Hd HOINIS HEd (IWYN INRId) STOIAHTS TvOSId HBa {IWVYN INIId) 3NOIS GIZIMOHINY HIAIAONd
Jano] layjesd Nwzm_._uom eyl msun ._u&ON_
3iva HIOVNVYN WYHOONd HAA _ 31va SIDAYIS T¥ISId HEa | 3iva THNIYNOIS GIZIRIOHLNY YITIAOUL
5202/92/€0 pangQvryey SO Erbopy v S20T/¥2IE0 Py iy
AIAOUIY
697 VL 0 79l cIgy 152'9 £2G £C (senuiy) IWLE 40 SLINN £C
00°0% 9 ¥3 50'GS viZ8 5 JOIANIS 40 1INN ¥3< 180D 130uVL 7T
S80°001 0 GLL 2487 e01°zL 9ET'88 SNIONNS W1OL ¥4
602y 0 ¥oE 908'0} S¥0'8 ¥98°/2 SNIONND TWH3a34 0z
900'cs 0 LLy 991°TL 850'6 ziE'lE (uawubyeay buipnjpu)) ONIONNL J1VIS 61
0 0 0 0 0 0 QH3IZ = 1SN (150D 207) SANN ALNNOD 13N 8l
 580°001L 0 7 rd e €0t /1 IVLOL ONIGNNS /1
G76'S 0 09g‘L Zi0'l I05°E _Aunog e - uswibieay |66L| wzes | g|
0 0 0 0 i 0__ Gl
9£0 9% 0 ISE 995°01 998°7 I %8S ydep juswubiesy 1661 vl
SP0'L 0 8 ore 611 819 %000 (wewubiesy 11,07) 10Sd| %80t | €|
[ 60°2% 0 ¥OE 90801 508 vog'IZ %0003 (d4d) ¥oIa3an| %eove | 7)1
% SRS ) T
 G80°001 0 Sl 7l6'ce £01°21 9ET'6S (01-5) INNOWY 1DVHINGD il
0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8%/+3) SINNIATH ADNIOV WICH oL
o HIHIQ/SINYHD 6
0 IHVOIGIN 8
0 JONVHNSNE INJIIVd z
0 $334 IN3ILYd 9
SIONIATH ADNIY
| GEO'D0L 0 Si) 71672 £0L71L Z'6S (p+£+7) SISNIAXT Y101 g
181°Ly 0 08% BEF'LT 80891 BRE'Z SISNIEXT ONLLYHILO [
| B68°8S 0 iiTA iyl ra L£8'G5 (51502 Bunjess jvio) jenbo jsnui £+7)
9119 0 ¥E 691 3 6€59 Sii43N3g [3
TZL'TS 0 14 £0€'} 19C 862 05 SIYVIVE Z
_S3ISNIdT
WS 0 S05Z %050 %0596 a9 % uonnquusiq| %o
%2} %0TIS %GOV HEB'C sususdya Buaesedp % uonnquusigl swool I
{0} {09} {05-08) {60-10) ]
LOJUIAIIY yoddng S30UNIAG juawabeuew NOLLONNA IDANAS
WI10oL s15U9 uogenpa GleIH JRIUSN @58
neding g} |wepeding-g) | yuepedino-gy o<l J2ANIS JO JTOW NI
GZOZ/LLIE “pasIAaY wiod dj2(
S20Z/5TIZ0 “pejdwon wio sjeq J3jlojue] [ERUEUld =11
£/€T6 ¥ ‘Spuejpay 9707 "0¢ "1deg - 9Z07 ‘L Ainp CIETNENETTY :Aq paiedaig
G2 318 'PAMG spuejpey "3 [l “sSaippy 1282 - 9707 Ad
GOL¥Z #d L1 fdAceRueD {HWD)
oue|apy- LISHIENY LVIE 88200  # Ieplroid yifea | jeIULiy [eIoUSD (1uawssinquijal 1563) 1223407 150D [BNIdY

ueg Jo Aously adineS AfiUE (BWEN JOIDBAUOD

vaa “ouj ‘seoines Bujssunog snup

| LIgIHX3

HLTVIH TVYOIAVH3E 40 INJWLYvd3a
ALNNOD ONIGUHVYNY3E HVS

sejewnsy bujuueld - v 3IRA3HDS

01329-42325¢2-avea-0e3ar-£Q9Q-82v9e L 0L Al adojaauz ubisnaoq



2 J0 g abed

| LIgIHX3

*{uo ampan2s sudxy Zupviadg o) wo PP g 03 paau mopmsoed parsenuos edmRI-uoN Lwy Ao smentsed eI 3q 03 pasu suoniod paawnuo) .

{#}— (T42) STH#00Z H4D il 02 PRURILIRL S) UOKRIUALNSOP PIHADI BU ANSU3 3se3d ‘B3P 58
FRUIUIPI 250 TRU] JOI5 [RIUFD JO PAIRNSILILPE AU 104 1500 1325DU) 52 RIS Al[ELLIOU I8 LIS [@3LR PUR IAREQSIUIKPR DI0N

w 6d P1YENE6I |, 10 "uonisod SUGIeS TpUT ue 307 | T,, I0A0T PP soNBl SUGHEIs 133.Tp € iedipw 0} | (7, nau]
TG eV P UOTURg ARJ TG Afd UODESEA
Jreuiopdmay o)) seymoy, BEwNPA YIS Rdojday 1geUSE 9BIL 10 I1RG
£68°8¢ 150D
V101
0 Wl ¢}
0 %0 0
0 %0 |0
0 %0 0
1] %0 0
1] %0 0
0 960 a
a %0 [1]
0 %0 |0
a %0 0
1] %0 Q
i %0 10
1650} %001 | 165'01 8iC1 £IC6 a ® ERRATERRESTY 3ddng (eI DITOREIN] |
w084 %SL | 90¥0L 2611 80Z'6 a N IO ) ] I FAETIPIOS ) BTG
e %oz | 602'vZ [T Tk4 vov'Lz a A TIE PEANAT] PRI N PRL Fd/NAT
Q %0 | S67 61 (3744 €52 41 a X [T WEOH TR DOV S WL [ e
8661 %0JL | 8661 62T £63°LL a A R 3T BIemey )
€161 %09 [ 88L9T £10°€ SIL'ET [} ES 1 omy LINTMSIT ToETURdnG Ty
_QUE = ...IIuJ )
S G sLLRg - ey ‘SIS =
penwe)y | Penmde | wwymoe) «u:ﬁnm:mz..am“—. *“m”““m M«M«EWM Supreag u_ﬁ..-uuw a,mluw.— —
3o amepy | pedaey) ygemeg | puviery mgmor | gz | wmppag | ILI AR wnEed puBg B
paripng |pue ssugeg ) | 10 3 ’ 051 57 wogEog
. yasi

ouppaeusag ues 3o LHudy LG spore Vg Ul ‘59aLa3g Suppsune) suor) STV OLIVIINGD

(5901113 [UHOTSIAJ0I 10] ITIMOT) SIS [LUOLIS] IPUPU]) Pumosssd - [Tt FUyvig
9707 0F e - 9707 “T-mp
LT8T - 9T0T X3
TV IIQONIIIFLS
HLTVIH TWOL\VHIE 30 INTIVINVIIA XINGOD ONITIVAMIE NY'S

(o 6}

g anpayoss

013/9-42325€2-9v¥Z8-0€3¥-£Q9Q-82v9£ L DL 1l @dojaauz ubisnooq



¢ 10 6 ebed

590'001 0 S80'0018 {SISNIAYT ONILVHIDO ONV ONIZIVIS TVL0L S1SOD SSOND
1911 v8 0 81178 968'F6ES £F0'9ErS ‘g Ivicians
1T 0 VEETLS %001 05 %0 1ZEZLE %G1 19S4pUl i
] 0 0% %0 05 %00L £l
ves'olL i 995'10ES %98 001’8118 1516010UaAS -2010B[UDD BAUD | 2L
9.L 0 8E1'8ES %86 916'5ES {lexsld “YH) Hoddng wwipy (11
0z ] £08'65% %86 ¥Z0'19% peddng aANo=x3 (01
528 o GT6'GES %86 052’348 1807 BUBUNOIIVAIPNY | 6
cz9 o GZ9'0ES %E6 05T16% aoueInsu| g
CIE'L o 8EF 218 %E6 054'818 SouBUSIUIEY pue JEday/saliin| 2
£68 o 809°15% %96 00s'zas weleteuey if| 9
69 ] 3€L'ES %86 LOR'ES juslssINGIGY abespyenell | G
(158 o ri'LS %6 G/8'18 JswdoRAR(] YEIS| t
sea's o 529058 %06 05Z'95% ey €
9.2'L ] £16'01% %EG 05T8L8 saydang wesbicid | 7
sl o GL9'9% %66 034'9% S3ijddng B Wweludinb3 adwo | |
w|opng |  eBueyp _ WV350ud OL 324N0S ONIONN 29EN0s NOLLVZINVSHO
pasiasy wenbey | WYUOOUdOLISOITIOL | gaouyyy INZONAA |WIHLO OLISOD WIOL| oy aoawrye. | OL1SOD T10L il
LOSIARY 100G, .
970z "0¢ "deg - 9207 ‘L Ainp
‘mojaq setofaied ol Jo uoneuRdys nmsp
e yum Huoje ses) Wswebeuew pue sisos uoddns aapeasiupwpe Guipn)ow ‘wesGosd siy) o3 pabiieyd s1sod Bunriado (je 1sif aseald - sesuadx3 Bunessdp
GZOTISZIZO -PeIdIdWoT U0 8]
€526 ¥ 'SpUB|psy JBI0LUOD (RjoUBLL] (SiHL
SLZ 1S 'PAIG SPURIPIY ' 0l STUPPY Bbap, apejen, fq pauedaly
§8LYZ #dlY Eduaenuod
OILBI3PY-LSHYENH LVOE 88200 # JoptAcid 1202 - 9202 Ad
GBS JO AoUSDY SIMAIRS AIIUIES 13BN JODERUIOD
ved "oul ‘saoiag Bulpesunod snuud
a3TNAIHIS
HLTVIH WHOIAVHIS O INIMEYVdIa
ALNNOJ CHIGHYRAEA MYS
| LIgIHX3

013£942325¢2-9vZ9-0€3¥-£A8A-8CY9E L L 1Al 8dojaauz ubisnooq




¥¢ 10 0| ebed

SAIAIDE SAGRASIIIPE 10 Saunlpusdxa JO 1SISU0Y §3500 Juswabeuew [eisuss) apw-foushbe aue jey) Juswabeuew [elsush Jjo 5103 asoy) ale 51503 1381pU| %Gl 18ipu| 1
£l
SSAUAIBS [BAUID [ELORIPPE 10} JIERUCD Ag painbsy SI0IZeueIqng 1SEIOp8] a8

-10}0RALOD [EIUlD

‘poddns jjoiiedps|ioiucs (EISI4 PUB SBUN0SaY UBLNK jo $js00 Aousbe ay) jo uogiod| (jEasiy “yH) Hoddng umupy ||

19210 AouEldwon oI [BIWED puB T woddns aapnaax] 1o sisod Aausbe ay) jo uoog voddng sagnoaxy o
‘Jenuod Aq pauinbal se ppne siiuis sapiaos4 sesuadis ppne o sis00 fousbe ay) jo uoipog 1s07) Sugunooayalpny 5
‘pauinbal se Asuabe auj jo Apges [eraual 10} abesaa0d sapirtid asueinsu Aupge [essush (o sisoo Aaushe sy jo usqiog souesnsy) g
souBUSILE
‘uejd uogedojje parosdde piecy UO Pase( SUCKEDC] SYIS 1B SIS ANRN Sy} Jer0d 0 asuadxs fousbe o uopiod pue .__Emw:mww_.w__ﬂ 1
ARRIER POEANLERS awabeue|
53] pue ‘sjies pajewsoine usd sabeueyy Buiuodss Jop suns ejep Suipnpu ‘spasu || walsAs pue ssjndwos ‘suocwd je sfeuew 0] ssod Aousbe jo uood W1l 9
“Yosl0sd iy} Yim Ajoslip PRIBIJOSSE S1S07) DUIIIE JO 30 S0 O} PIEDOSSE A3adp aq ||eys 1507 1@ (ejual 1ed ‘Duijied sjeatl suipe wswesINquIsy G
‘[B10Y SE Yans 53500 pajefarjaaes Buyjo puk (Afuipioose pejenipe} syes abespw plepuels Sy uaLnd sy je sbespw siey Jo) s ssiojdws 0) USWSSINQUISH abeajipnonel ]

weboud Yy Bunpom U Sna0) — DUILIER yejs buloh-uo o) UOIIPPE Ul S1 buiuiel] josloid i) Yjis Al2alip POIEIJOSSE §§507) -SenlrlOE jusdo)anap

: ; . wswidojars yeIS ¢
HEIS JSI0 PUE SIBLIUSS "SBOUBISIUO0D 'SSSIN00 Buiuies geis Buipusie Y pajeIdosse 1502 JBL0 J0 ‘s83) uonensiBal yim pajeltosse aie 51500 asaly |

‘ueyd uoesoe pasosdde preog aienbs Lo PESE] SUCIEDD| S)S 1B SSES|EIUS 3} 19A02 0} asuadxe fouabe jo uonog ey

ST LI ARSSNp PEje0ssEe 1507) SJI5LIN0) [BARH JoUd pue [Shiallis Sephjoul [SJUsn N0 JaUs 7] 123 SIL Japun paseyand
sway 21 'shoy seudoidde sbe Ayeuswdoiaasp ,MWENE Buiisied *S4000 S UBIPIIYD ‘WNINJLLID SSINGD SE UaNs AIBAISD S21AI3S 0) pale|al AJaiD swa)|

™| ™

sayddng weiboig

S1 puUE swelbold Gy (JE Syalaq JeL) jusludnDs jojpue suieiboid a|dnil 138]9S O pesuadxa si jew Jusiudinbs welboid sigg o) Ajsjos pasuadxs sie

jeu seyddns Jo Juswdinbs apnpw ey Jesk SUO LB SI0W J0 Sl $31ISS palluapl ue sey jey) sayddns sauo pue juswdinbs Jouny so Jofew Aue sapnjoy| seyddng 3 Juswdinb3 S0 |

1807 jo uoneaynsnp [LEIY

920z ‘o¢ "wdes - 9Z0z ‘L Ainp
"pelejRIjED 219M )S0D 1031IpUl 40 PEaYIaAC Moy upejdxas sjduexa Joj {219 ‘s 314
‘syyauag ‘fnuenb ‘uonesnp ‘ajel ) sasnby jje o uonBuUlULSEP 10} uonRUR|dXa UR aPIACIY "W sul| A asuadxa yoes uiejdx] -sasusdxg Bunessd( 10j saneney 1ebpng
5zZ0zi5270 PRIBIdL0D uLoS aleq

£1£76 VYD 'Spueipay Jajjoupucy [erueuld oL
G1Z 1S "PAIG SPURIPSY T LO) “SSIPRY efo susiey, £q pasedaird
S81-FEZ #diY #dIHPBIUCD

Oue|SpY-LSHOENY LVIE BBZ00 # IBDIN0Id
- outpietag ues Jo Aoually aolaias AR JBluel JoLeiueD
vEQd U] ‘'sadlales Bulasunc) snoi)

120¢ - 3Z0T Ad

IAHVHYVYN £39009
8 ITNAIHOS
HLY3IH TWHOIAYHIE 40 INTFWIMvd3a
ALNNQD ONIRIYNY3A NVS

| LIgIHX3



¥Z jo || abed

_mnm‘_.nw _E__u 1343500 pRRUST
0 |peswsss swsi) peyeoydnpun | 520'0018 BNUBASY |RI0L
Zl Zl GlJ$ Z/622% £0L'2L% 9£Z'66% 8€8'06 IvLOL
8l l I co% ?L6'LS @Zr'Ls SE6'YS 08l 020'8 gg-dag
8l L 8 cog 6’8 1 9E6'¥S 08l 0£0'8 oz-bny
8l I L Go% #L6'LS gZr'18 0E6'vS 08l 0i0'8 az-Inf
8l L I 0% 0% 0% 0% 08l 0 gg-ung
8l 1 L 0% 0% 0% 03 08l 0 ge-iep
gl 8 L 0% 0% 0% 0% 08t 0] og-1dy
8l I 8 0% 0% 0% 0% 08’ 0 GZ-IE
8l I L 0% 0% 0% 0% 08’k o gz-q984
8l L b 0% 0% 0% 0% 08k 0 gg-Ler
8l L L 0% 0% 0% 0% 08l a Gzoed
8l L l 0% 0% s 0% 08l 0 GE-hop
8l L L 0s 0% 0% 0% 08’k 0 SZ-20
m2| omi
o= oMa
85 | 528 853 {0n %MU (os0L)  |(60-80 .mamo-é {sapnui)
o = 2| Jem uonuaaiau| uoddnsg Sad|neS Jatuabeue T
& | & mm = m m SIS UolE3paly | iesH |ejua i 8SED m.mu._mh_ c_ﬂ_“:o J0spun e
8l snsued Buiyes paEwis3
pamag sBID adi| aonsag A pajeiausn anuasay papaiold
EOTETE [PRsAaY wad |eg YIANCHD A L NN TRNDIE SY3dy O3 LHSITHOIH MOTEA Tiv
SZ0ZAT/Z0|PHAIdWOD wWoy FB] gL 1E FA LIS #8'08 S0lABG Jaqun sid 1500 BEEL
£I£26 vD 'FUB|PAY si=a pauBiyfiy syl ssie2 YO 3L Indul 3seaid seErainu B4 ousbe payaegEsa ou )| JI10N
SLZALS BAE PURPSH 3 LOL | SR 7158 7138 02 %S EPES TSHEY Ui Ed fouaby
L01-EZ # o4t [fcld HAOB 30D UBEEY S0 UWASIEH SO WALSEN SHIN Ui 19D 3IBHIND %00 “uogeladxy Aympnpoid
CUERPY-ISHEENY L WOE 88200 % Spmoy 0 +e o5'es ®eTs ETS 1sEH (YO0} PeqUe) AUNed PO
BALEN MIEJUCD _ (HBO Aq peleyhuo)) =Ey Bal |20 DIy
{51 @poy} suopdoly sonses
2Z0E ~ BEOT Ad
83INAIHISE

HiTY3H TWHOIAVHIE 0 INIWIHNYI3IT
AINNOD ONIQUYNYHIE NYS

I LIgiHX3



7 J0 2| obed

862 sweifoid ay) jo uoneIng 104 Jual ) payesiidnpuy) sod sinoy Jelo}
997 100 SC°0 0 Wl Yiuow Jad jusyd s3d (sinoy} sbesog
091 ) 1z 62 601 yluow sed Juayo Jed (sainuiw) sfiesog
4174 Gl 9l¢ Lz 0961 {ebeiony) seaiueg Jo semnuiy fyuopy [eloy
€ 8t 89¥'vE z8i CI5'y 152°9 £Z5'EC SBIIAIBG JO SBINUI [BI0 ]
{sipuow) £321A198
o SNSUSD uouaAlally 5 EERTEUEDS awaleweny
:E__,____Mu_. _uo._”_uwwnxm Aprpuopg Gry WioL SISUD :MM“__._“ME WieaH 1USN asen
waneding-GL | weneding-G|, | usneding-g | waneding-gl
| LIgiHX3

013/942325€¢-avea-0£Ar-£Q9Q-82v9E 1 OL 14l ddojsauz ubisnooq



¥¢ 0 ¢| abed

ey Joboy

vOSid Had | Josiasadng aaeISIuUIPpY oD
{JAYN INRId} HIOVNYIN IWYHO0Hd HOINTIS HEd {IrivN INRId) S301AH3S TWOSHd HEd (INVN INRId) HINDIS QIZIRHIOHLNY ¥IAINOHd
13no7 124eoH zanbupoy ewjeyl msuln Jeboy
31VC HIADYNYW WYHOOHd HEd 31Ya SATNIAYIS TWOSId HEA 31va RANIVNDIS AIZINOHINY HIAINOH
jZ0T/9z/c0 QP JNTYETR 3¢0z/9t/c0 borbray s 5T0ZIVETIEO pappmeags by
a3INOUddY
€156} 0 62} 188°4 8E0°S 61571 {sapnui} IWEL SO SLINN £
00'0% LEES £1°5% 818 G578 JOIANIS 40 1INN H3d 180D 130UVL i
mmp.wm 1] £08 8/9'6 1L0¥%L £26'L€ OZ_OZDM_ ™IOL (¥l
0ch'9z 0 I£2 7557 165’9 ove'sl ONIANNA TvN3Ia3A 0z
51’62 0 99z azL's vl ££6'9) {1wawubiesy Buipnpu)) SNIANNS JLVIS 8l
0 0 0 0 0 0 QY37 = 1SN (1503 [e907) SANN ALNNDD 13N 84
! 0 £06§ 2/9'6 LLO'PL £16'1E VL0 L1
SZE'E 0 0t €19 678 £68°1 Ajunog 9N - uawubijesy Le6L| wwes | 91
0 0 0 i 0 0 5l
¥ER'SE 0 (T4 Er'y 5Py 90.'v1 6T yaeyy uswubleay 1661 ¥l
985 0 S 101 a¥l vmmﬂ RETDE {(uaubieay 110Z) 1QSd3| %eus €1
0zZr'9e 0 g2 755F £65'9 0vo's) %0005 (d4d) I¥D-103N| %sove | Z)
% deys Q ] 4 % N
 G91°9G 0 £05 8196 1107l €/6'IE (D1-5) INNOWY 1OVHINOD 11
0 0 0 0 i 0 (6+8+7+9) SINNIATH ADNIOV V101 0l
0 HIHIO/SINYID [
0 JUYOg3N 8
0 IOINVHNSNI INTILY i
0 S334 IN3Yd 9
SINNIATH ADNIOY
591°95 0 £09 i LL0FL £J6'LE (p+£+7) SISNIIXT T¥L101 g
¥z 0 e p68's | $9a'El ZEL) SISNIAXT ONILYHILO z
LE 0 451 €8/ Ve L¥Z'0E (53502 Bums jejo) jenba )sniul ¢+7)
S09'¢ 0 8l 06 8 617'E S1143IN3g [
€242 0 6E1L £69 6E} €9°92 SIUVIVS 4
S3ISN3dX3
LT ] Noe'Z £ 397 RS 56 a%s S UONNQLILSI]| %008
%OF'E %ET'CE ROELS %859 sesuadxy bulerRds o, uonnauisiq]  %oot i
{02} {oo} los-01) {80-40} #
uoRuaAISu} yoddng 52NAIDG juswaBeuely NOILIONNA 321/43S
wvioL sisu3 uonespel | yuEsH reIvey ases
yeding-cj | weseding-g dno-gj | wegedingc) 221AN3S 4O JAON 3NO
SEOZI/ LIS “PesiADY uLio] aje
STISTIZ peleidwoe) uuo4 sjeg 15)|0AUOD |EDUEUL oML
SOPZ6 D) odipieuwag Ueg 920z "0¢ ves - 9zZoz ‘L Anp yapas “Aq pasedaig
1985 3 YUON 5991 -ssauppy 1202 - 9202 Ad
S81VZ #d 1Y tdumenuo) {HWD}

LIv9Eny Lv9E 88200

ANITLS3YI- -sWeN wopequo]n

guipIewiag ueg jo Austhiy soisg Arue

| LIgIHX3

# J9pnoig

yijeeH jejuep |eisuss)
H1TVIH TVHOIAVHIE 40 INJWLYVd3a
ALNNOD ONIJYVYNY34 NVS

{wewasinquifal 150} JoB4)tI07) 1509 [EMIY

sajewnsy Buuueld - ¥ 3INAIHDS

013£94Z325¢€2-9vZa-0£3v-£A8A-82v9E L O£ 1l dojaauz ubisnoog



¢ 40 | obed

oz o
SHNS
Gumacud
EIE]
w0

| LIgIHX3

“s[ue smpayas ssusdyy Suprasdo A wo papnput aq 03 pasu nopgsed parsenuos rraugr-uoy luy “ime suoppsad [EIMAL) #q o) peem suopised padvoue}

(%) = (T}2) €T# 007 44D |1y 03 PIUIRIUIRIY §) UO|IRIUIWINIOD PRANDIU 3U3 UN5US I5eSd “194P 5B PAYIIUIP
U2 IEYY RIS [RILUSP 4O FANLLSIHIIPR AUR S04 1503 1I3.IPUI SR PRIRAT AlSUIOU 38 LIS [RILID PUR SARRISIUIIDE “DI0N

DI IV Par WoLRg "Aeg YOG Aig SOTEIEA

fo;dareny) ~=0; ) SR, R YL ko EwT spysuag s0und Jo lieleq
GEE°TE 11500
TYLOL

o %0 1]

a %0 g

[} %0 4]

[t} %0 [¢]

g %0 |6

1] %0 1]

[4] %0 [1]

4] %0 1]

a %0 |0

g %0 0

[0 %0 |0

¢ %0 o]

16501 %00} | L6501 8zt €86 s N

109 %SZ | 9OV Ot 61°) 80C 6 C K

2£6'L %8 | 680ZTFT SBLT Vev'iz C S

0 %0 G6P 6} | €¥22 £6Z° AL a A [20dY NS Y/ LINY |

1601 %5¢ | av6'6L S6ZT B i1 A

g¢2’S %02 | 88L°9C CI0E 1gez a ES JIVTMSIT Toenedng S0
SPOLLIN E3ILIG SIS v il ¥3ul ?M.“, 5 X
ywnmy | PEwd | DO | cigewg iy | cogiwg | adnps Teemcs | piL ssuary !
pomogy | OPPIEEED | oo g [FHEES L] sfmug jonay 211 ey wonisog AuEag LN
pasgpag | SEPWEPE | Do 0T | meiper | sempgng | smpumg 5% st Honpog

LTS [e0] e

INTLLSTH)- oupavuisg ueg yo HHuady 2apniag Sfme ] sTIYN HOLIVEINGD

{59319 [UMOISSIFOLT £0F SIIENTO) SIS [ETOLIA WP[Y) PUTOSII] - FLIS( SEYEIG
{zwpmomm €) 9307 ‘o8 W5 - 9707 1 APp
£30% - 9207 Ad
TVI1IAONIIIYVIS g npayIs
HITVIH TVIOI\YHIE 30 INTINIYVJIT AINDO0D ONIQEVAIIA NVS

013£94Z325¢Z-avZ9-0¢37-£Q9Q-82v9e L O£ 1l ddojpauz ubisnaog



¥ 10 G| afed

201°95 1] 991958 i$ISHIAXI ONIVHIHO NV DNIJIVIS TVI0L S1S0D SSOHD
LEBFE 1] 1T8'¥TS 12T 90vs F0 LEYS ‘g IVL01ans
gze’L o 8zE' LS %001 0% %D 9zg'Ls %51 Rarpu i
s} G os %0 0% %00E £}
508’ ) E S6L'THLS %56 Dob'2418 1sibojoynAs SriotoequaT B | 23
185" i} D9E'2E% %96 a15'9E8 (12981 "WH) Hoddng wwpy | L1
3 &4 o £85'858 %96 ¥Z0'183 y0dang aain3sx3| ot
8% [} £92'518 %8 05T'91% 1500 DURUNDAIYAIPNY | &
S8 D gie'oes %LB 0sT'ics Bsaueinsd|| g
€18 o 26’518 %58 nsig1e aauBLBUIBHY pue gedsyisaninn| £
55"t o 5T6'05% %46 005258 swabeusy 1| g
0 I 108°¢s %001 108'cs JuslussinguIsy sfeappAlsell | §
8t [ 169'LS %16 Si8'E8 waludejasag yois| ¥
0 o 0sZ'95% %001 a5z7'9s¢ jusy| €
L7 A o £16918 %ES gsT'as saiddng welboid| Z
1EE o 6L¥'98 %56 05L'9$ sayddng ¢ wewdinb3 W0 L
9dpng abBueyn WYHO0Hd OL 1503 TVLOL WVvHS0oHd 01 I2UN0OS ONIaNNd Gz_wmuh.m“: 10 NOILYZINVOHUO w3
pasiaay isanbay Q3I9UVHI 1N3I4Y3d | 43HL10 0L 150D WI0L OL G3OUVHD % 0L 1502 WI0oL
UOISIASY 30PN . .
8€0¢ "0t 1das - 6zoZ ‘) Ainp
‘mojoq seuobaled ay; jo uoneuepdxa jejap
2 tim Buoje saay JuaweBeusw pue s3s00 poddns sanensiuiwpe Bupnpw ‘weibosd siys 03 paBieyd sises Bunersdo jje 181} sseajd - sesuadxg Bunesadg
SZicziz -pemidwa)d uuog Aeg
SOPZE WD OUIpMRUIEg UBS B{oOnUCD [BIOURULY BLL
13946 3 YHON 6991 SS3PPY yqpgs Aq paiedasy
GBI~ $d1Y #dduAdERI0D
FLVOENY LVIE BBZO0 # 23pMaid £Z0T-920C Ad
INFILSIET- CUIPIEWIag 3 WeN J0jesuss
ueg jo Aousby sowueg ey
8 3Na3HIS
HLTY3H WHOIAYHIE 30 ANTWNINY43a
ALNACT ONIGHYNY3E NYS
I 1L1I9IHX3

013£942325€¢-av2a-0€3F-£Q9Q-82v9E 1 DL Al adojeauz ubisnooq



2 10 9| obeyd

SOIIMPDE SAJENSIAPE 10} Sanppuadxa Jo 1SISUO) $1500 JUaiuebeusll [eieuss) apm-Aouabe aie 18y jusiusbeuew [eiouab Jo 51509 50U aJe SIS0D JaadIpU} %G1 1098pU] BL
£h
3301455 (NI [ELORPPE IO} PIERUCY AQ Painbal SI0}RU0IGNS WBOOUASS

~10]0BLOD) [EIND

“woddns loifedpegonuod [eIsi4 pue £29N0s3Y UBWINH jo 5IS03 Aousbe ay) jo uoliod| (jeasid ‘yH) woddng uiwpy 1|

430 S3uedWoD/s01IauI] BT pue (3D Woddns aannIaxd jo sises Asusbe ay) jo uoniad yoddng aagnaax3 g

J9equ0d Aq painba) se Jipne ajbuis SapIADIL “SasuBdxs Bpne jo Siso0 A3 S} JO Lo 1507 Buguno2ayaipny &
“paunbas se Asualie ayj jo bw_nm__ {esouab 10§ ebessrod sapinald ‘soueinsul Aupger| e1auab jo sisoo Aouabe sy jo uoiog gojueinsy) @
-uejd uofedoe pasoidde preoq uo paseq SuUoHEd0] SIS JB SIS0 ANRN B 18400 0} asuadxa Asusbe jo uoiog pue g_mom_wmw_mw“__ﬂﬁ i
158) PUE 'SEED PAIEWOINE (Ul SebeURyy DBUIICda] J0j SUN ejep DUIPNPDW ‘Speau | | WajSAs pue Japdiuos ‘euoyd [e abeueul o} S1S00 Auabe §0 uolLod Wewabeuel || 9
1o810id St Yy AfD8IIp PSIENOSSE §1507) ‘Bulurel) 10 YJom SO0 Of PEJEOSSE Aoalip 8q [[ByS 1500 ja (ewas 1ed bunyed ‘sjeaiu suie wawesmguIey

'[eloy Se yans §150 pajejasiares auo pue (4Buipiodse peisnipe) ejes abesjiu piepuels Sy waund ay) je sbesjuu say) 1o} 5,9a/0jdwa 0} JuBWBSINGUWISY abesjiyjaaei]
HEIS SOY0 puUE SIeLIUSS '$80UaIa)u0d ‘sa5in0d Buiuie) yels Buipuape Win PEjeItosse 1503 JSUI0 40 ‘$58) uonegsibal liM pBIBIJOSSE aJe 1500 asay | wawdojaasg Yels ¢
“uejd LOREI0|E parcidde precq alenbs UG PaSEq SLUONEI0| BYIS JE BSEa)|EIUR] 84} JaA0D Of osUadxe AJUabe Jo UORIo] ey ¢
swiej| -9je ‘sho} sjeudoidde ebe fjjejusludojasap “sjeusjewd Buyuaied 'S¥00q S,USIPIYD WNNILLND 8SIN0D SE UINS /ISAIED 921/USS O] Pajejal Ajjoalip SWs)) sajddng weibolg ¢

51 pue swesboid §O0) e siyeusq 1ey) wawdinbe Jo/pue ‘swelboid ajdyjiul 129135 0) pasusdxe I Jey) jusiudinbs ‘weibold S} 0} A[9|0s pasuadxa aie

eyl mwm_&:w 10 Wswdinba apnjoul Ay JE3A SUO LEU} 210 JO )1 SIIAISS PRRUAP! UE SBY Jel Sayddns 3010 pue Juswdinba Jouru o Jolew Aue Sapnpu seiddng g ewxdini 830 |

1507 Jo uoesynsny Wit

9702 ‘0¢ 1des - 920Z ‘I AInp
‘PalRNOjRD B19M IS0 JIO3HPU| 10 praijiaac moy umrjdxa ajdwexs 10} (018 's 314
‘gjljeuag ‘Anuenb ‘uoneinp ‘ajes ) sanby jie jo uogeujulsap 10) uoneuejdxa ue aplAold ‘wel aulf Ag asuadxa yoea uiejdxg -sasuadxg BunesadQ 1oy sanesiey 3abpng
gziGziz Poleldwo) uuod sieg

S0F€6 VO cuiplewag ueg IBJJOIIOY) [BIDUBULY apL
1398 3 YUON 6991 -SSPRY yqpas £q pasedaug
S81¥Z #diY #ISHAPBIU0D

LIYIENY LYSE 88200 # JOPiMDI
INITLSTYD BUieN J0peuod
- owprewsag ues jo Aously adaieg Anued

1202 - 9202 Ad

SALVHYVN 139008
83I3INGIHIS
HLTY3H TWUOIAYHIE JO ANINIMVY4IA
ALNNOD ONIGHVNYTH NYS

I LIgIHX3



¥2 jo /| ebed

_N,B.www _..EB 1341500 pERUNST
€ |paases sjusii) pelenydnpun | GOL'9%% SRUAASY |B1O}
0 0 £05% 8.9'6% Lo'rs €16'1E% SOF'SF I¥L0L
0 a 0 o 3 0% 0s €80 0 lg-unr
0 0 1] 0% o 0% o €810 0 Le-fe
0 | 0 0% 1] 0% 0s £9°0 o Praliviy
0 o 0 0% ] 0% 0% €80 ] pradl-ly
0 \] 0 o$ 0 0% g €810 0 iz-q84
o (4] 0 0% g 0% s €80 i} leg-uer
0 0 o 0% 0% 0% 0% €870 0 az-08Q
0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% £8°0 0 9g-A0N
FA 0 0 0% 0% 0% 0% €80 Q @00
z 0 0 o 808% 8aL'LS $99'28 £8°0 ¥8LE gz-dsg
Z 0 0 ¥ 908% aaL’'ls ¥39'2% €80 ¥8L'E gzbny
Z 0 0 e 2 900% 89L'1% 99’28 €870 L't az-inf
22 |553 (8% 3 (193] %mwm {os01)  |(60-80 .m%c.é (seinuipy)
a5 |2 JCm Loguaaaluy 1! S3IIABS uawabeue NG
£EZ |a m.m = m m SISO uonedpam | uieaH feue asen m.mw_m,_s_,._mmu__m__ﬁ josyun Rion
& ssueN buLeS pajewns3y
PSS SIRMID adi] saasag Aq payenuan amansy paales
SZozczE PRV wod sBg HIANCHD AB LNGNI SHINGI Sv3uY (3 LHOMHOIH MOTEA Tiv
GZOTE | PEsidWo) Wod S8g 961§ &S €18 20 SOBS JO N B 1300 BEE)
SCPTE VD SulpsLIEg UBg g0 peybiy by syl w =B YDD 81 Indul asERl ‘seEl A =d ouala pey sjagEiseou ) JLI0ON
183495 J YUON 608 || S= PRV £6'38 828 ZYS 0L ES (SR UIN By Auaby
£0LZ # dH [ WPRAOD UEEY SS113  WNEIEN SSIN LIYBIEY SHIN  ww sad 3Ey D %00 :UoRESdx3 Aympnpold
LLVEENY LVDE 88Z00 |# BPIoL " a8 8BTS i '998Y (400 Pesuweg Aunal MO
INITLSTO- cuipimusg uEg joAsimly spuag Apuz, (SUB JC08UCT _ {120 fg paypduon) SRy eadzay oy _

{51 @ pOW) S0 A0 F0NIIS
LZ0T - JTOT Ad
23 IE HIS
HLITY3H TYHOIAYHIE JO INTWIHYE30
ALNDOD ONIGHYN YIS NS

I LIgIHX3



¥ 10 g| abed

yjuow iad sl sad (sinoy) abesoq
Yo sad weo sad {seinuiw} affesoq
{ebelany) seouag Jo sainUI ALRuUo jBlo]

£ X
{supuow)
wetBoid jo Snsua)
wBus paroadxg | AU Bry
| LigIHX3

SOIAIBG JO SN [EI0 |

c€ezel sweiboid o) o uoneing 1ojyusi) paredjidnpuf 1ad sinoy |@og
sL'oy iZa E6E 6701 80'9¢
yve 9t 9t 0e9 G961
Leat 3% 251 oy ol
£16'6L 6Cl 188t 8E0's 6iG'ZL
SIoUMIDG
uojuIAIR| j BITAIDG usweBeusyy
wWiol uoddng ;
LI T woneomay | WHERH IBUAN ss8]
woaneding-G | | weneding-G|, | waneding-G| | weneding-Gl

013.942325€2-9vZ9-0£3+-£09Q-82v9¢ 1 O£ 1Al 9dopeaug ubisnooq



2 10 61 sbed

ey Jeboy TvOsId Hed | Josiasadng sanensILIwpY o
_(IWN ININC) HIDVNYIN WVHOONC HOINTS HEd (YN 1NIHd) STDIANIS TwOSIH Had {IWYN NG} HINSIS 03ZRICHLNY H3ITIAOHd
12n07 ByleaH No_..mt_uom Blljail PsSUUIN ._@mom
a1va UIOVYNYIN WYHO0Hd HEA 3lva SIDANIS WOSIH HEQ 3tva JANIYNDIS GIZRIOHLNY HITIAOH
szoz/et/eo remg %%333_ 5202/92/60 Gy vy ! 520Z/vz/co Fip ey vy
‘G3IA0UIAY
YOE SF 0 652 £18°¢ Z6L'0L OvD'IE {saInuy} IWIL JO SLINN £
00°0% mlh.mw 519 [ 00 €S FOAHEIS H0 1NN H3d LS00 13DuvL Nh
Sy1'S94 0 L8v'l SrLEz LoLe 9€eZ'e8 ONIANNA TW10L ¥4
v¥89°'21 0 669 ISl 5096} 8S8'cY ONIANNS Tvy3a34 [T
19v'18 0 881 €2zl TI0CT 8IC6Y (ueunbyesy Bupnpup) SNIGNNS 31VIS 6l
0 0 0 0 0 0 OY3Z = 1SN (1500 18907) SANMJ ALNNCD 13N 8l
‘591 0 18FL SPIRT 19'LP ’ Y101 ONIGNND i
16 0 88 20471 19VT 0759 Runog joN - wswubiesy 1661 | %ees | 9l
0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 Si
096'GZ 0 89 frddA) 89161 GBBCY e yoie wowubjeay 1661 ¥l
vzl ) 91 00E Sy €16 HETDE (wawubiay 11.02) 10Sd3| %60s | €1
78927 0 669 ZSEL 50961 859°EY %0406 (d34) TvD1a3N| %e0w | 21
% 355 ONIONQ] %™
| SP1'G91 0 1871 SvI'8T 19y 9ET'EH _(01-5) INNOWY LOVHINOOD 1L
0 0 0 0 0 0 (6+8+/+9) SINNIATH AONIOV IO 0L
0 HIHIO/SINVHO 3
0 ECCAREL] 3
0 FONVINSNI INJILVd 1
0 S334 INTIYd 9
SIANNIATH ADNIOV
| Gp1°G9L ] 18F'L g 1/9'Ly 9ez'ch (P+£+7) SISNIAXT Y101 g
¥ 0 LEQ'E £9Y'9Z 0ZZLY £51' aﬂmmmzwnﬁwz_:xu% ¥
16 0 95¥ Z82C 95¢ £80'88 (s1802 S |90} [enba 1snw £+7)
10504 0 £9 £92 £5 £€10L S1143N3g £
L2108 0 voF 60T YOv 0562/ SIRIVIYS z
SISNIAXT
W50 %357 wso ) ass % UONNQUISIQ| %00
%O¥E HEECE %8S %HEED sasuadxg Supessdg of UORNQLNSI]| %00} l
o2} {os} fos-o) {60-s0) - #
L LY TH] yoddng SA0IAIDG juswebeuey NOIL3NN3 IDANTS
wiol ssuD uogecipay | uuEaH feIURK )
hmo¢} [memdmogy] essbnoel lweercmogl JDIAN3S JO 30OW
GZOTLI LIE -pasSiAsy U0 JJE
5Z/52/Z -Passidwol uuoy aeQq J3|[0RUOD) [eIdUeUl By
S0VZ6 YO OUIpIEUIBg Ueg 9Z0Z ‘0€ 8unf - GZOZ ‘i 190 EiETENETN “Aq pasedeid
199415 3 YHON 699} SSeIppY 9202 - G20Z A4
GBLPZ #d 1t ¥diAeenuo) {HWD)
LIVIENY LVIE 88200  #9pmold ijeay jRIusy |eisusD {iuswes.inquial 1503} 1283U0Y 1507 [ERIOY
ves 1o Kousty saieg ey %0 HITY3H TVHOIAVHIA H0 INIWLHVAIC
ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE NVS sajewnsy Guwueld - v 3INAIHDS
| LIgIHX3

013£942325£2-9vZ9-0¢3r-£A9A-82V9€E L DL 1Al 9dojaauz ubisnoog



2 10 0Z 8bed

*A[ue npIrps suadxy SmersdQ 3y wo PIPUPW 3q 0) P uontsod PAOELTOD TRIMINI-UoN AUy 'AMme suonisod [eInmy) 3q 03 pIdu suomIsod pRILNUL)

{%)— [T}3] ST¢'00T Y43 111 O3 DSUIRILIRL 5} UORRIUALINIOP PaJNbRJ 343 FINSUS 5291 ‘102,10 58 DIYRLIPE

4]

SFITH PR PR DOITR AR OIG “Aed WOYEIRA
“YOSTRAo|dineY;] HOREEAINo ) S0, “MRIPIAY L] feA0jng sjgausy abuld 1o [leleq

SLT6 150D
V101
€90
0o 0 %0 |0
000 0 %01 |0
000 i} %0 |0
000 i} %0 |0
000 0 %0 |0
000 ] %0 |0
000 0 %0 |0
000 ] %0 | 0
000 0 % |0
000 i} %0 |0
000 0 %0 [0
000 i} %0 [0
000 5780 %00}, | 6v30E 6¥5E 00E LT a s FoLm T ndesny uodding [eatis] temoudeosy
000 1354 %Sz | 20608 187 1Z8'92 d N R | [ TOREP007) FE]
800 L¥9'G %8 | 21504 zil'e 00¥' 79 a i3 PIL
000 0 %0 | £81°95 £E50 052 05 a ES b DIVIMSY: T
S50 966 1€ %55 | 20185 +89°9 3 1S a X HECp] 7 )
0o SSTSE %0z [S/2'9L | G408 005 {9 a ES SRS SW| LN TASO) ARG ST
QW_IEQ R R EIE ) S 1 1a oSu :M.” o o
IniAOId D u.rrﬂ.w L) tn.ravw syeuag p | «HPINag wLaepug n“._—urwo.w.wfm oL mar]
314 30 zmmog ,8 mawuuﬂo. pRITIony sopteqeg sy | eSupsy Tenmmy’ 203 momny aopEog eI e
jeanD powspug | SBREPE | oy, | AMRL | TERLIM | SRLIN (7% sywoppog
33055 31
ANTLISTY)- ourpavniag ueg Jo Lowady Mg (e SN JOIIVHINGD
(SPILLIFG [EMORIAJOI H0F SIIVIITD ) SHITAIIG [VROS R SIPRJIU]) [MUCSIIF - VI njFerg
(spuo ) 9307 %0 FUmE - $T9T T PO
9707 - $T0T X
TYIIA ONIIIVIS € 2npayos
HITYIH TVIOVEISE 40 INTINIHVIIA JINNOD ONIQIVARAE NVS
| LIgIHX3

0132942325¢€2-av2a-0€3+-£Q9Q-82v9E L 0L 1Al ddojpaug ubisnoog



¥2 Jo Lz obed

[e¥1cot ) St1'69LE 1SISNIJXI OHLLYYIJO NY DNIJ4VLS TVYLOL S1S0D SSOH9
108°SL 0 £98'¢Cl$ 28466115 SS9/ LS g IV1C1Eans
1611E 3 LS 1ZE %00 0s %0 SIS %S5) PIUPY| 1
0 o 0% cs %001 [ 8
8611 o . \92'9z6% %G6 085'CHES 381600U3£B4-J019BRUOD [BIUAD| TH
oob'e ] ab5'60LS %6 BYE'CLLS (1B98id “wH) poddng uiupy| Ly
o112 o 0890218 %96 0vL2LLS uoddns aagnIax3 | oF
068°1 0 008'ors %86 05L'8v8 1807 Bugunosavalpny| §
0G4'E o 000'063% %96 05.'c68 souBImsy|| 8
ger'a 0 £18'2L¥8 %G8 05z'as5s souBUBIUIBY Due Jedayssunn| 2
ooe'a o 00Z'151% %96 005'251% uslusbeue 11| 9
0 i} LT LLS %00k LTF 1S JuawssInguIzy a0eaiNjsreLL| §
vET [ 16E'SS %96 5T5'sS wsiudopaag yais| ¥
o ] 0s2'e9Ls %001 054'95L% usy| £
LIRS 0 #55°158 %b6 052'#3% seiddng weiboid| 7
L7 o L08'61% %96 057’078 salddng '@ yuswdinbs SaG| L

13fpng abueys WYH90Ud 0L I2UNOS ONIGNNS 32unos MNOLLYZINYDNO
PasIAIY 1sonbioy SNSRI ISDasREst G3IDUVHD ANIDY3d | ¥3HLO OL LS0D V1oL w.mmwwﬂw_mu% 01 1502 WLOL Wa

1 LigIHX3

9Z0Z ‘0 BUN[* - SZOT ‘L 190

SOFEE Y3 dulpieiisg ueg

38305 I JUON 699} ‘S53IPPY

SBI-PZ #dLY #dIHAIEOD

LIVIENY LIS B8Z00 # i3pranig

ANINLS3 NI OUjpuRWIRg (3 WEN JojoenRueh

ueg jo Aoualy aanieg Ajnuey

920Z - STOE A4

9 3711g3HOS
HLTY3H TYHCIAYHIEE 40 ANIWLUYL30
ALNNCT ONIGUYNNIE NYS

013£942325£Z-avZd-08Ir-£Q9Q-82v9EL DL 1Al 8dojaauz ubisnaoq

smoleq sapobajes ayl Jo uoneur|dys [Ieyep
e yum Buoje 5294 wiswaleuew pue 102 poddns sanensiunupe Buipnus *welboid sy 03 pabieys s1802 Bupesado jje 181} asea]d - sasuadxy Bupetsdy
GZISZ(T ‘PRIRdWOoD winy 18

IB{j00U0D |BIOUBUI] (8QLL
efap, susjep Aq pauedalig




¢ 10 gz obed

Saiilde sagessiuupe 10] saunppuadxa JO 1SISU0D S1503 Jswabeuew eisusg) “apw-Adusbe ale jey) Juswabeuew (e1suab o S)500 a0y} e SIS0T 13DIIPU| %G1 10aupy] ¢}
£l
1sibojoyafsy
SBIIIBS [E2IUID fRUOHIPPE S0} esuod Aq pasnbal siopeiuoIgng -JOPBRLOS [T t
“poddns [j0sAedIs{jonuos) [BISI4 PUE SBIMOSSY UBWNY Jo S}S0D Asuebe ayj Jo uoniod| (jBasid ‘uH) poddng unspy i
18210 80U 000 50pBIN] B pue 3D “Loddns aanaax] 1o sised Aduabe ay) jo uoiog voddng aanaex3 gL
“OEALOD wwn!.&! SE JpNE SjDUIS SpIAQId "Sasuadxe $1500 AoLsbe UOLI0H 1507 BURUNOSOYAIPNY &
“paunbau se £susbe aiy jo Aupgey [eieu §mm§§§.§ﬂﬁi@r§&fmﬁ: 0 51500 Aousbe aup jo uoiod ajueINsy| g
-uejd uogesojje pascidde PIECH UO PESE( SUCHEDC] 9YS I SIS0 QN BUj 18400 0} ssuadxe Aauabe jo uoliod p =MMMMM”__M}_J L
1S5} PUE “S{je3 PAJEIOINE JUS) SEDEUR)Y DUILOCGA) 10} SUTU Ejep DUIPNUl ‘Spasu 1| Wajshs pue JeindiLoD 'SuoLd e BDEUEL O} SIS00 AOUSDE JO UOHIod uewabeuey 1| 9
o004 sty Ui A3O3IIp PIIBIS0SSE SIS00) ‘BUILIEH JO YIOM SO0 O} PIIEID0SSE ARJIIP aq [[BYS 150D 3J0 [elual 189 Dubyied ‘s|eaw ‘suijge juslasinguiiay g
‘{Bioy Se LyIns §jS02 pajejes-jaae) iaylo pue (Ajbuipiadoe pajsnipe) sies sbeapw piepuels Sy Juaund sy) 1e sbesyw soy o s gakoidwo 0] WawssINgLuiY abeappanes )
1§EIS JSUI0 PUE SIBURLISS 'S30UBIBIU0D ‘SBSIN0D Buluies tﬁm.wiv_._!ﬁ UM PBIBIDOSSE JS02 JBYI0 10 ‘583 uonexsibal UM PBJEIIOSSE QUE S]S0D 9S8 | wawdoaaag JeiS ¢
‘ueyd uonedoye parosdde preoq aienbs Uo pasSEq SUCHEIC] BYS |E 9SES||EIUBS BY)} J5A02 0f asuadxa Aduabe jO uoiog wey ¢
SWa)| 218 ‘sho) ajeudoidde abe fjjejusisdojarap "sjeusiew buljuaied SY00G S UIPHYD WNNILLND S8IN0J SE YINS AISAISP S0IAISE Of PRIES] A|J081iD SWa)) seijddng weibold ¢

1 pue swieibaid g0 e swelsq el Juawdinba Jojpue ‘swieiboid ajdyjnil JPs|es o} pesuadxe sl jey) Juawdinbs Wweiboid siy; 0} A|9jos pesuadxa aie
1ey) seyddns o juswdinba apnjpul Aejy ieeA BUO UBY] BI0W JO 31 SJIAIGS PaYRUSH UE Sey 1By saiddns Soijo pue uawdinbs sounu 1o Jolew Aue sapnpuy
1807 JO uopeIyNENL W3l

saijddng ¢ juswdinbg so0 |

9202 ‘0¢ sunf - §202 ‘L W0
"PaIRNIED 910M IS0 1231IPUl 1O pESYISA0 Moy uejdxe ajdwexs 1o} (218 ‘5 314
‘sjyauag ‘Anuenb ‘uoyeinp ‘a3es ) sainbiy |je jo uoneujuselap 10} uopeuRidxa UR BPIADIJ “waY au)| AG asuadxs Yoro uiejdx]y ‘sesuadxy Bujjesedq ro} saneuep 126png
sZicz/z Peladuiod uiod sjeq

S0¥Z6 v ouipiellag ues 1Sjjonuog [enueuld BNL
108U)S 3 YHON 6891 “SSaUPRY ebap auaen A paledald
S8V #diY #IJUPRRUOT

LIVIEOY LYIE 89200 # SOPir0IH

ANILLSN) ‘OWeN WERUD .
- owpueiseg e Jo Kusby aoiAles Ay SDE “SeeeAd
IALVHEYN 139008
_ 83naIHIS
HATV3H TVHOIAVHIS 40 INWLNVAIQ

ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE NVS
| L1giHX3



¥ J0 ¢Z obed

_~ 15'28% _tw__o._&ﬁu pegunsy
F4 poaIos sju9y) pejeoydnpun | SFL'SILS SnuUsAsY {BJOL
0 0 18718 Sv1'8Z% 219'LvS 9£2°E6 ¥0E'Sy IVICL
0 0 0 03 0% 0$ 03 €680 |o gz-deg
0 0 ] 0% 0% 0% 0% £8°0 0 ag-bny
0 0 0 0% 0% 0% 03 €80 |0 9z-Inr
z 0 0 AL S6EZ8 £17'es 04248 €80  |[su'e gz-unp
z 0 0 AL 9628 ev'es 022'4% €80 |[siz'e oz-fep
r4 0 0 AL 5623 £IF'eS 04428 €80  [Si'E oz-1dy
z 0 0 AL S6€Z8 ELV'ES 0428 €80  |gu'c 0Z-1ep
F4 0 0 ¥Z18 G6ETE £iv'es 02448 €80 |5t 92-q94
z 0 0 YZI$ S6ETH €IV'es 0LL4S €80  |[si'e 9g-uer
4 0 0 1218 G6ETS CLV'ES 02448 £8°0 su'e 52980
z 0 0 AL S6€ZS £i¥'es 044'28 €80  |si'c GZ-AON
z 0 0 ¥ZL$ S6€78 £47'e8 042'1% €80 |t SZP0
N — 3=
= omg | oma
55 | g23| 322 (00 (09 (0500) (6050 39010 (sanuip)
o | eS| FSm GAUETTE ]! poddng S9IARE ualuabeus | . alAlag
&% | S28| o83 SEUO | ONEWeM [uieeHiEweW|  eseg  |SSEMIR] josup |Ruton
z srEuan bupelS | papWs3
pasiag sy adi) eoinos g pAEEUSD aMEAAY PaRal0d
crazicee | PeassY wod seg AT A ABLNdNI SHINDIE SYaHY O3 LHSTHOIH MOCTHRA TIY
SEETT | PRAdWog Wy Meq oGS 918 (o) 00'ES RUABS O YU B 1900 B
SOFT6 VD CUPELDE UBg SRa pRubi By 2y w S YO0 S0 Indu Sseeid 'seEl aIUW Bd fousBe pays|ege;saou § F10N
1=RaS 3 YyPah| 6001 || S PPY E6'GS -7 ZZHE olLes ISBY U Bd oueby
E0-LE #ddd _%m.._ p=lys -f U upEEY 9D UNAEYSSIN LIWSEY SHIN Ui sedsieg o 9,00 ‘wonejoadxy Apapnpolg
LIVBETY | VEE 88C06 [# Bpinad G BEEs 66TS LS SRy {¥O0! peRua) Aol po
INTLSTHD upBuEE 1B jo foisby Sones Suey | FRUBH SRIBRUOT _A_._mn._ &g papyduc)) SEY B34 1838} Ol

{Gs. apow} suopalaiy aomiag
920 - GZTOZ Ad
H3NEHIS
HLTY2H TWHONVYHIS 30 INIWLHYLIa
ALNMNO D ONIQHYNMEE NVS

I LigiHX3



2 40 vz abed

] 4
{spuow)
wieadoad jo fi E-M:uw._..
b parpadxg | “IHONEAY
I LIgiHX3

yow Jad tuaip sad (sunoy) sfesoq

yuow sad jueyo sad (seynuiw} ebesog
{ebeisay) samuiag Jo SN ALiuoy jBlo]
$8IAISS JO SAINUIY [ElC L

G 1IE nesbosd sy Jo uoneng 1oy jusy) paeoijdnpuy 184 sinoy @101
S6°LY Y20 £9°¢E 6 v1'8¢
yA314 14} 4 %4 995 i 74"
Gllg cc BlE 678 2852
YOE'SE T4 E18°E 76101 g¥0'IE
SO2IAISS
uonuaAIaW SI0INISS juawsfeuey
7101 8I8{1D SJ”M“.“ME AResH (Ui IseD
walieding-G|, | anedino-G, | weneding-g | wenedino-g|.

013£942325€2-9v29-0€34-£Q9Q-82v9¢€ L O 1l @dojeauz ubisnaog



Docusign Envelope ID: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2F67E10

ATTACHMENT il
] Xy -
f  SAN BERNARDINO i -
\ COUNTY  Levin@Act=~
\ Campaign Contribution Disclosure

(formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

» Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

» Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

s Personal employment contracts

» Contracts under $50,000

» Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

» Contracts between two or more public agencies

s The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material maodification or
amendment to the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whicheveris less

+ Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (¢} communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organizationfcompany which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a confralling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
reguiar basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2F67E10

ATTACHMENT il

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor; Citrus Counseling Services, Inc. dba Family Service Agency of San Bemardino

2. s the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Intemal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?

Yes X If yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No O

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, [f the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision:

4. Ifthe entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see
definitions above):

Company Name Relationship

N/A

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing servicesfwork under the
awarded confract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board govemed special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and/ior Agent(s):

N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name Individual(s) Name

N/A

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bernardino County Board

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 7C136A28-DBD3-4E3C-B2AB-2352E2FG7E10

ATTACHMENT Il

of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87

No X i no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes (1 If yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor;

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 3 of 3



