Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-F9FE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

j Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 21-693 A-1

SAP Number
4400017815

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Christopher Carso

Telephone Number (909) 388-0856

Contractor West End Family Counseling
Service

Contractor Representative Laura Tapia

Telephone Number (909) 983-2020

Contract Term October 1, 2021 — September 30,
2025

Original Contract Amount $1,871,619

Amendment Amount $623,873

Total Contract Amount $2,495,492

Cost Center 9206341000

Grant Number (If Applicable) N/A

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between San Bernardino County,
hereinafter called the County, and West End Family Counseling Service referenced above, hereinafter called
Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 21-693 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of
the State of California, and Contractor for General Mental Health outpatient services, which Contract first
became effective October 1 2021, the following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

l. ARTICLE Il GENERAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS, paragraphs | and J, are hereby added to read
as follows:

l. Contract Exclusivity

This is not an exclusive Contract. The County reserves the right to enter into a contract with
other contractors for the same or similar services. The County does not guarantee or represent
that the Contractor will be permitted to perform any minimum amount of work, or receive
compensation other than on a per order basis, under the terms of this Contract.

Page 1 of 4



Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-F9FE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

Notice of Delays

Except as otherwise provided herein, when either party has knowledge that any actual or
potential situation is delaying or threatens to delay the timely performance of this contract, that
party shall, within twenty-four (24) hours, give notice thereof, including all relevant information
with respect thereto, to the other party.

ARTICLE V EUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph | and J are hereby amended,
and paragraph K is hereby added to read as follows:

The contract amendment amount of $623,873 shall increase the total contract amount from
$1,871,619 to $2,495,492 for the contract term.

This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2024-25 and 2025-26 as set forth in
Exhibit |. All previously approved schedules remain in effect.

The allowable funding sources for this Contract may include: Federal Financial Participation
Medi-Cal, 1991 Realignment, and 2011 Realignment. Federal funds may not be used as match
funds to draw down federal funds.

ARTICLE VI PROVISIONAL PAYMENT, paragraph D.2 is hereby amended to read as follows:

D.2

Payments for partial fiscal years (FY 2021/22, FY 2024/25, and FY 2025/26) will be at different
allocation rates. For FY 2021/22 and FY 2024/25, payments will be one-ninth (1/9) of the
maximum allocations for the mode of service. For FY 2024/25 and FY 2025/26, payments will
be one-third (1/3) of the maximum allocation for the mode of service.

ARTICLE XIV DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A.

The term of this Agreement shall be from October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2025
inclusive. The County may, but is not obligated to, extend awarded contract(s) for up to one (1)
additional one-year periods contingent on the availability of funds and Contractor performance.

ARTICLE XVII PERSONNEL, paragraphs L and M, are hereby added to read as follows:

L

Executive Order N-6-22 — Russia Sanctions

On March 4, 2022, Governor Gavin Newsom issued Executive Order N-6-22 (the EO) regarding
Economic Sanctions against Russia and Russian entities and individuals. “Economic Sanctions”
refers to sanctions imposed by the U.S. government in response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine
(https://home.treasury.gov/policy-issues/financial-sanctions/sanctions-programs-and-country-
information/ukraine-russia-related-sanctions), as well as any sanctions imposed under state law
(https://www.dgs.ca.gov/OLS/Ukraine-Russia). The EO directs state agencies and their
contractors (including by agreement or receipt of a grant) to terminate contracts with, and to
refrain from entering any new contracts with, individuals or entities that are determined to be a
target of Economic Sanctions. Accordingly, should it be determined that Contractor is a target of
Economic Sanctions or is conducting prohibited transactions with sanctioned individuals or
entities, that shall be grounds for termination of this agreement. Contractor shall be provided
advance written notice of such termination, allowing Contractor at least 30 calendar days to
provide a written response. Termination shall be at the sole discretion of the County.

Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment Ill - Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Senate Bill 1439, whether it has made any campaign contributions of more than $250 to any
member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-

Page 2 of 4



Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-FOFE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

VI.

VH.

Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the District Attorney] within the
earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) 12
months before the date this Contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor
acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from
making campaign contributions of more than $250 to any member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer for 12 months after the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $250 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

Exhibit | Schedules A and B for FY 2024-25 and 2025-26 are hereby added.
ATTACHMENT IIl Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439) is hereby added.

Page 3 of 4



Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-F9FE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

VIII.

All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party
whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervis‘ors

Dated: SEP 1¢ 2024

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUME%:MéiBE'ENQQELIVERED TO THE

AR I >
CHARRSITRERRN

th égard of Supervisors
: %‘rn\?fgdino County
3

West End Family Counseling Service

j;wnalz%da

TR A Uthorized signature - sign in blue ink)

(PI[bLDdJy%HQ{B?_ of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)

By

Laura Tapia
Name P

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Chief Executive Officer-Executive Director

(Print or Type)

ald Dated: 8/20/2024
~Repity
\:Jfff‘; Address 855 N. Euclid Ave. Ontario CA 91762

&4

.4

-
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

WEYHY 1o Legal Form Reviewed:fim@untract Compliance ioaed/dpproved by Department
Dawn. Martin o Elayna toatson. Cusrina. Yosluioka
Dawn Martim, Deptty County Counsel ElEyna FroatoR Edntracts Supervisor Georgih® ¥YEsMAES; Director
8/20/2024

bae  8/20/2024 pae 7 20F Date 8/23/2024

Page 4 of 4



Z\ jo | abed

(IWVN LNIbd) YIOVNYIN WYHOO0Yd HEa (YN LNIY¥d) S301AY3S T¥OSId HEd [ZWYN LNIMd) ¥INDIS GIZINOHINY ¥3aIA0¥d
10)Ae] enysor oueljwel)y Auoyiuy segiep puolufey
3iva HIOVNYIN E«mwoxn_ HEa — 31va S321AY3S T¥OSId HEd | 31va IUNIYNDIS AIZINOHINY YIAIAQHD
{153 08720 #207 "2 g35) Jofey enysor 15 EV°L0 YTOZ *8 §%4) cugawepy Auowguy o 7
. cE tle & ¥ o3 3 e e,
%202 2 924 \\S Sg §~\.@Nu $20Z ‘8 9% Q§ \\ 7 x§3\ h &S\w S\ 72028 g34 PEENT} pHAMTTD
:CIN0UADY
0Z3'¢6 0 732 ¥B1°Gl 660°GL £VL'T {sainuw) 3INIL 4O SLINN 4
0008 /6'63 5E°.8 5558 14’3 IOINHZS 20 LINN H=d 1SOD LIOMvL zZ
S06° /9% 0 8.9'% 8TTH 05192 ESE'8 ONIONNL T¥10L |24
£01°0ZC 0 102'C SZ9TS 5/9°09L ov'y SNIONNL Tvy3a3d 0z
z08'2¥T 0 817'C Tiv'65 S69°08L 956'% (juswubyesy Bupnpul) ONIANNL 31¥LS 5L
0 0 [i] 0 1] i 0Y3Z = 1SNy (3507 18307} SONNS ALNNOD 13N 8l
S06729% 0 6.9'% 1627CLL 0LSLFE 8SE'6 Y101 ONIGNNS 11
002°22 0 LT 3v9'9 1zz’oz ¥55 AjunoD 1oN - uswublesy Le6L| %ee | g
0 0 a 0 i i St
212z 1] (154 289°LS 60L°2SL POE'Y Hl6CL yoe W uswublesy 661 vl
588y 0 [T zil'L 995°¢ 86 HESE Quawubyeay 110Z) LOSd3| %eee [ €1
£0L°0zc 0 10T S28°¢S /9091 20V ¥ %0003 [EEERCRRE T {43
5 SEUS ONIGNNd %X
S06° 9% 0 6.9'% 16ZTLL 05°L¥E 85€'6 {01-S) INNOWY 1DVH1NOD 35
0 1] 1] 1] 0 a (6+g+/+9) SINNIATY ADNIDVY T¥I0L [1]%
0 MIHIO/SINYHD 8
0 JYVO-Ia3N 8
0 SONYUNSNI INIILVd 2
0 S334 IN3ILYd ]
S3NN3AIH ADNIOV
S0629¢ 0 6187 62Tl 0ISLYE 8SE'6 [y+€+Z) SISNIIXT IVIOL S
BShYEL 0 SPE'L 0/T°TE SGL'96 583'C S3ISNIAXI ONLLYHIHO 4
obbeee 0 ¥EE'E 42008 SLY'EVE 633'0 (s1502 Buujes |ej0) [enba Jsnw £+2)
¥98°0S 0 80s 202¢) 0EL’ZE 2101 S1143N38 €
7857782 0 9z8'C 0z9°29 S8Z°90Z 259°6 S3INYIVS [4
S3SN3dxa
001 50002 BO0EL %007T 9% uonnqusigl  w»ocL |2
o2 {09} {os-01 {60 #
i0L uonusamy sisug | ¥0ddns ssamiss - |-10) JuswaBeuey NOLLONNA 3JIA¥IS
: “7F| uoneoipa | wneaH [mjusy #e)
Jagedino-cL | wanedino-G| nedino-g| Sedin0-GL JoIAN3S Jo Jaon ENTRl
pasiAsy Wio4 a)eq
$20Z/6Zi L parajdo) wuog ajeq asueuld pue suoieladg 1o Je1aliq SR
29415 ¥ ‘ouBD S20Z "0€ aunf - $207 '} 1990120 sebie/, puolufey ‘Aq pasedalg
SAY PIIIN3 N 53 sSIPPY {stpuoyy 6} 5202 - v20Z Ad
L0427 = 418 #dduaoequoD (HWD)
#J8pliAolg YijeaH [eluajy |eiauag (iwBwssinquuias 3509) J9BHUOY 1SS0 JBMOY
PSS -OUIEN JopBRUoD HLIV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INSW1Yvdada

Alaaiinan £ 1 nm1eaan

ALNNOD ONIGHVYNY3E NVS sajewns3 Buluueld - v 3INA3IHOS

| L19IHX3

§1301¥2001LL-¥628-€05v-3464-€80496Q¢ ‘Al @dojanug ubisnoog



Z\ J0 g obed

| Josiuadns aanessiuWpY 23ueUl{ pue suonelad( Jo 1010al1Q

(TN NI IFOVNRILINY. (TovN INIEG) STOLAES TWISId HEd (TN ING3D) IS QEZRIOHINY ESAAONE
[ _
10} e] enysor oueJiwely Auoyiuy seSiep puowiey
2173 UIOYNTN NYHOOHS HEa k] S30WAHES TWOSId Haa 31va TENLYNSIS 0IZHOHLNY MIAIAONL
1S 016 bTOT 6 394 1000 L ernjzor _ s ;...UA_,...nnT"“rt:x.fz..,..o..._.\:_ 2 2
) : _. . LS4 6940 Y200 4 : pav ] ‘005 FHEVE] \.w.“u...w:,.%nmv,.
sl A7y ] vyl ve0T ‘'8 g4 THUATIDTTY Wi ayjity 720t 8 9%
‘CEAO¥AY
*Ajoo apnpana: esuwedxy Funuiad( ) No PIPRJIUL 3G 0) pe3W WoPIzod paydrnued [LANIR-uoy Auy ‘i{uo swoptsed [LoTar] ) 2q 03 p3W suontzod pagornme) .,
() = (T}(3) ETH'0OT Y43 1L O3 PRUIRIUIEW ST UCLBILUSWNICP paiinbal a3 aunsus ases|d ‘pap se
PaLsIUBPI U8 I 1215 [BIUS[ JO SNISIISIUIUDPE AUE JO4 "1S0D ID2JIPUI SB Pa1e3ul AJjBLUIOU 2 JEIS [BIUS] PUB SWIENSIUILUDE ‘10N
@ nomummon payequod 1 10 .nomummcn SUYJLIs Jd3aIpui ue 10y | 7., «:.mﬂm pue ﬂo«—mnen— SULJEIC J32I0p © jeput o3 |, d,, :—n—ﬂlH I
SITETR [RFPH PUS D0TEaq ASd IS ABd WOLSIES
TERTE0[ATIT)) TWORSAmo)) SEHO), 2Py BiodaT suysusg sBuud jo 1=33q
9808 85T SHEEE :IS00
8] a
0 0 0 %z |0 0 0 2 X SIS ax TEIETE]
¥5C Elvl 999'} %S [E9vb¥ £6.3 929°iE 1 N paC’s seamosed THRE ERI3H EJMHOR Y
0g9T 0ia+vl 0Tl %0S €LE'SY £ z.._w_. 096'8€ a N MI0SANG SADESSTORDY OIS TEIEpY |
ays'c Shi vl z69'9lL %05 LISy 06L'3 \TLLE c N TCCEG5y 8020 TANEIS TPy |
SZE S08°L 6CLT %8 LEF bh 8443 £69'4E I N JOBISIESY SUITE smrg
Biv 169'T SEL'E %9 $Tr'S9 085°5 7' eSs I N enads e smrg
Lig ca0cT EEPT %9 15105 EpLL PLOER 1 N el e SEOLIE FOENELY
655 SOLE S99t %9 G792 FS3LL 102'F8 1 X e G B3 SOTLIE, PDTEEY
$BE'7 Sy e 608'8C %S¢e 004'90% giT'al TP 06 c RS TR LINVIMSOV bt )
02T 81829 Sg0'08 %00. | 002'90L 93l ¥ 06 a X WO IOV MSOY UL
02T 818728 Se0'd8 %00 [ 002’90k YRET PTH 06 c X R IE MDY TEDN )|
BEPL 6ZE'8 gze's %01 | L¥OTLEL 66561 TSOLLL [ X TR MSIT TEDT )
158 85.°% S19's %9 691°2LL e 3BC 66 1 N A e TR SV SRS FDWm]
Pl £EL'F 9/8'% %9 6¥2'10L 1Z5's 82T 98 c X B ey SRS MRS TATI|
¥cl') SkT 9 0i€°2 %9 CTLLES) LSTET SLECEL 1 N SEODELRAQ 20 J02ENC TEJN PO TU0RLSE0 10 103230
268 896'% 988's %S 165°SpL OlT'TT LOC°ETL a X ] = SISy Q0]
£el 810} 102} %Yol LE5'ShL 01ZTT 18S'ET) a X [ OTEms T ST 1341 STy Qg
cLo F56°8E S96'Sy %5t GPl'2GL L45°ET pLLEEL c X ORI NN BEILY! ENHE E=0L
E62 76 ¥ £68'S %S SplL'ISL Li8'ET vLLEEL c A JOPSI] Wis0lg IINT S T
8l¥ IZET BELT %l g83'6ze LE0'S 8¥9 Bl a X P 1981 0z3
65T ) €669 T4 %S | 9e9'6eT LE0SE | BYAVEL 1 X T BT SEy BES)
SRS 52115 IEQUO) | RINRS <Sjgaueg eI Anps | JTA AT
SIS QMBS | pequey | ojpeEmg) | peguo) | P SUERS asuuy oy 3Ty ‘SHINS 9pIL asTaIY
1egue) Deguod) . Supuoag -
oipiZirgy | oypesmmy |0STCH [ SORWEPTE | pajEdoqy sml o g sumy aany TS wonsog AIEag N
SJURUR [BOL | SILEILS [UIOL | pajeSpng | SALETESTWOL | 150D 0b EoL mI mi 198 sTmonisog
= MNEISIT
=4 500 201Atag Surpasuno)) sjrme I pug 1530y TINYN HOIOVIINOD
(510125 [enors2}0.1d 107 JIEQUOD HINIIS LUOSING SRPOPUL) PUUOLIRg - (1A SUBE)S
(ot 6) ST0T “0€ Junf - FT07 ‘T 129090
ST0T - 7207 A1
TYIIAONILIVIS g 3Inp3yds
HITVIH TYYOL\YHIE 30 INTVIYY4IA 1IN0 ONIQIVY NG NFS
| LIgIHX3

§1301¥20QLLL-¥629-€05P-I464-€804960¢ ‘Al ddojaauz ubisnoog



Z1 jo ¢ ebed

(INVYN ININd) HISYNTIN WYHNO0Nd HEd

|10s1adng aanensiuwpy  92UBULY pue suoneladQ jo 1030a11g

(IWYN INIMd! S3IANIS TWOSI4 HEA

(IAYN INIMd) HINDIS 0IZINOHLINY ¥3QAOSd

J10)Ae | enysor!

ouelweyy Auoyjuy

sedle) puowAey

AUNA HEDVNYIN AVEOO0Ed HBO A1va S301AE3S TWOSId HEC =1¥a FHNLYKROIS QAR OHLNY ¥=CIACEd
154 3} doyiz 1 erwyzor v 7 i
¥Z0C'8 g I‘Mu%_ 52023 924 _ 207 ‘g q24 RS FHerY
.\ L [ Ml
0=A0EdceY
V0B ZoF 0 v0o L0vs “S35N3dX3 ONILYYIJO ONV ONIZIVLS TVIOL SLS0D SS0¥D
57 v 0 BT FELS 1252558 5361603 "@v1018ns
o 08 %001 vy %0 bl
o 08 %001 os %0 £l
o 0§ %004 os %0 zL
o 0§ %001 cs %0 b
o os %004 ce %0 ol
5805 £86°088 %00} e %0 £36'083 sicioenuoagns g
v8'e L¥88S %00} s %0 15888 51500 wR0pY| §
1508 150'8S %9 BbE'LLIS %5 000'921S ssowes Ajsicads
oee'e DBE'SS %2 Cio'eas %5 000°001S ssyddng s0WO £
sl - R - ; ]
ssE'R 8BS %2 €8 LE18 %56 69801 AT ©
ac0 BEQS %9 leg'5s %55 000°0LS S5USOXZ weWdNDT g
10T 2208 %0 £2+'0es %55 005°ZES SSOISS [EUOISSAIS
S20'F S69'FS %3 GEE'20S W%vs 000'cL Soueinsu| pue sexe) Ausdals 7
€ZE'ZL 0 £TETIS ¥%Zl GOE'0BS %38 §86'Z01¢ s3quen |
1bpng aBueys WYHO0¥d OL 32HN0S ONIANN4 S08n0% NOLLYZINYOXO
pasiasy ysanbay WVHOOUd OL1SOIWVIOL | a5yyHs 1NFONId | NIHLO OL 150D WLIOL wﬂ_mmwwu_”%% 0L 1502 V101 WaL
UOISIAZY Je0png (SYIUCH 8)

§Z0Z '0€ unr - $Z0z °} 1890100

29216 ¥ “olsjug

BAY PIjon3 N SCR -SSUEOY

J01-£Z # 41Y =d4NAREQUCD

| LIgIHX3

=J8plrold
201n3g Bugasuno) Apwe 4 pug jsapy -FWEN JeRequed

“mojaq sauobBajes ay Jo uoneuedxa je3ap
e yjm Buoje saay JuswsBeuew pue 53500 poddns sagensiuiwpe Buipnpous ‘weiBoid siyy o} paBieys sjsoo Bunessdo jje 351) 3seald - sasuadxg Bugesadg
vZ0zZiezs) -PRieldwoy uuog sleg

3oUBULY pue suohes=dp ;0 100G BRLL
sefuep puowdey Kg paisdaig

S20Z - ¥Z0Z Ad

9 3TN03HOS
HLIW3H TWHOIAVHIE 40 INFWN1N¥Y43a
ALNNOD ONIQHYNMIE NYS

§13014.0Q1LL-¥628-€05P-3464-€80496Q¢ Al @dojaauz ubisnoog



Z\ jo y ebed

(NN INIYd) E39VNYIN WVSSO¥Nd HEC

[ losialddNS aAeRSIUIWPY

(INYN LNIE) SIOIAEES T¥DSId HEQ

2dueul4 pue suonelado jo 1012a1iq

[3WYN LNIEd) YENDIS SZIHOHLNY H=AIA0Hd

10)Ae] enysor oueliwe})y Auoyiuy sediep puowiey
3.1va MIOYNYIN NWH90dd HED 3170 S3NYSE TWIEIE HED 31¥d FHNLYNDIS 03ZI80H.LNY ¥3TIAQEd
: LS 0F:40 vEa7 ok, sugor | {15d 67:L0 7202 '8 God) ouhieyly fuctpuy | 20T ‘s qa4 vitdeog prvarbegy
7 AT § 7
720C '8 (o4 4Gy L DIyl veoe'8aed gUYLIMUITY hidyIuY eAORad
. ‘@3 0¥y
¥l
€l
Zl
L
at
pouad siy} 10} £85°06% PaSoX2 0} 10U SIOJIBIUOD ISL)BIYIASH 510)9B1JUCIGNS 6
"SBUS|EG J103UPU| + SISO UILPY 1S31IPU| = SISCQ 102uIpY| “pouad yjuow § siy: Joj weiBold siyl 01 p3ie20)E 2HE'8$ 10 1500 103alIpUl (Y0 (51500 507 1081PU] @
DEIP 40 G| PRIIXS O3 10U 51500 103UIpUI) "saDem paom 0P sAouaby (e10: i jo aBejusoiad ay: uo paseq weiBoud £ouady yoes o pEIERO)E S| SSN=EXT LOIEITONI :
-wesBaud sy 03 ARS=UIp PRIO0IT G2, %BE°0 , 1584 13d (00'GT LS 51 S80S AJEadS (0 1509 |30 "sesuadxa weiBeud [enoe uo paseq weiBaid yoea o) p3jedo|iE saoas AEpads
3IE S5}S00 P sAcuady 3y “suopusa Aumd pig Jagio Aue pur sopuaa sBesois Jopuaa Buippauys topuaa | | Jno Aq psuuopad ssoiuas £3)2193ds Jo uoied pEieao)ly ) RIS
-uciBal s,weiBoud siyy o: AR0sAIP pATICO|R 527,968 , 4834 13d 000" 005 S S! S31/ddng 3y 0 1500 [F0) "sasuadxs weiBoud [ENjoE ue “
i . = s - Pl saiddng saQ £
paseq weiBosd YoEs 03 FIIEDC([E 3UE SISO0 1oup SAOUSBY 3y SPJCOE L)EaY S1UaNSI|3 pue s3suades auempley Jaindwod ‘sal|ddns 20140 3|geWNSUCD Jo uoipcd pajedo)ly
-weaBaoid siyy o3 ARo3uip PIEdC|E 54, %880 ( JE3A 13d 9088'OF| S B4E SIS0 SARENSIUILLPY PUT [EJSUSD 3y} jC }SOD [210] "AQunoss auspleB 833Usdxy 9
Juiew pue Jiedss Jou0ads afoud-uou ‘sanp diysiequsw *ssuadks jsausiul ‘Buiuien Juew Aupoey ‘Buguud *sBeisod ‘Buismizape'aouuss Buussmsue [eucyuel sspnjou) SAlJRJSILIUPY PUB [Bl3uas)
. ‘wesBoud sig ov..»_..um.__u pai=oc||® G/, %BEQ , Jeak Jad ggo'oLs st “cw“.cn_:wm asuadxgustudinby <
$0 1500 (=10 “sesusdxa welfcid (EnoE uo paseq Weidoud YoES Cf PSIED0)E BT 51500 10auIp sAousby Syl "aoueusiuiew pue S5E3] Juswdinba 2010 Jo uoied pPREO) Y|
4 3 Ap N Sl £a. d 00S'ZE A S
. ~ . weBaud m_ﬁm _um.__Ucn.w w.wo__m.un \%6E°a ., seakiad 005'zES m._ SSANIG _mcom.ummao.i $20148G |RUOISSAIOl] b
101509 [£10] ‘s35uSdx3d welbaid jemoE uo paseq weiScud YIES O PSIS00||T SUE S515C0 0auip shousBy syl "sjueynsuod [eucissajoid pus y4o Jo uciued pEEso)y
“weiBoud S14Y O ARDSIp PESO|E Gf 3886 . 4E2K J2d Q00 LS 2JE SIOUEINSU] pUR SeXE] AUadald 31k 101500 [£10 "sasuadxa BJUBINSU]|
w=ibcld jenor uo paseq weiBoud yoes o) pSlEco|jE sue siscd eaup shoushy syl ANiGEY OB C ¢ |EUCISSayod AIIOB) DIUND JO SDUBINSUYSSXE] Auadold Jo uoiucd psIEdo)lY pue saxe | fuadold <
‘weaBoud siy ) Apd2uip PSIEJO|IE G %Z L , JEIA 13d BRG'ZOL S St SN —
1041500 [210] SesUadxd welfoud (enE uo paseq we=idoud Yoea o) PRIEDOJE 4T S1500 J03uip sAousby 3yl -asusdxa auoydaja: s ‘seB 'owosje Jo uoipod pEEJo|Y saguan L
1507 Jo uoneaynsnf W3kl

§Z0Z ‘o€ aunr - $Z0Z ‘1 18Qq0120

*PalRNOJBI 2JaMm 1S0D 122JIPUI 10 Pe3alIsA0 Moy ujejdxa ajdwexs 104 (*239 ‘s, 314
‘syysuag ‘Ajuenb ‘uonelnp ‘aiel ) saunby ||e Jo uonEUIWIS}AP 10} uoleuejdxa Ue aplaOld "Wall aul] Aq asuadxs yoea ulejdx3 ‘sasusdxg BuneradQ Joj saneiiey }9bpng

yZoziszs) “PEBIdweD weq 3=q

29216 ¥D '‘ouejuo

BAY pljan3 N G668 -S55UPPY seblep, puowiey

L0}-EZ # 31Y #d=HWERUOT

% J3pIACIC
a01a13§ Buljasunos Ajiwe4 pug }sap (SWEN JCWERUOD 6Z0Z - ¥20Z A4
SALLYHYYN 139an8g
g 31NA3HOS

H1V3H TWIOIAYHIE 40 INJW1XVYd3a
ALNNOD ONIQYYNY3E NYS

I LIdIHX3

§130L¥20QLLL¥629-€0SP-3464-€804960¢ Al @dojaauz ubisnaoQ

2JueuUld pue mco_wﬂmno Jo10wsNg SEL
:Aq paiedaig




cLjog

abed

_m 10'CS _uﬁ__o i34 1500 pAEWNS3

cCl paAlag swual) pawaldnpun S06'209% 3nuUaAay |L10L

€l 4 61973 LBZ'THLS 025'17ES 85€°5S 0Z8'ch IWLOL
crl 13 g 0zss LiV'TLS 756°2€% 0v0'LS 9L'¢ ¥r'ol ce-unp
Gel 3 8 0Z5% 117218 756'2€8 0v0'LS 9.'¢ vzr'oL ze-fen
ecl 13 g 02s% L7218 756'2E8 0v0'LS 94°¢ vZr'oL TZ-ldy
74 3 8 0zZ5% LIV'TLS 756°1€8 Ov0'LS 9.°C ver'oL ce-lew
1415 3 8 0zZ5s LIY'TLS 756°1¢€8 oro'Ls 8¢ rer'oL cZ-Ged
101 3 g 0253 L1V'TL8 7586°1¢€8 O¥0'LS 8¢ ver'ol ce-uep
0ol z g 02a% 217218 Z56°1¢€S or0°LS 8.°¢C jZad]! Le-23a
¥5 Z 8 02ss Liv'Tis Z56°1¢€S ov0'Ls 91T jZa )t L 2-AON
38 € g 0zss LI¥'TLS 756°2€9 Ov0'LS 9.C ¥ZF'oL 12RO

—

T e T

|

P ) _ P
o oMz | OoOma
&8 538 385 (02) (09) (0s-01)  |(60-80% 90-+0) {senuin)
25 (g QL |38 2 uonuaAIsiu| yoddng S32IAIBS juswabeuepy SINBG
s=isgsicas ssup | uoneapel |uwiesHfewen| ssep  (SSATRHIO) joswun | HeNon
£8 snsus) bulues psjews3
paalag sjuaip adA] ao1A1ag Aq pajelauac anuaaay pajoaloug

IPESIASY WO SlEC UITIN0BL AB LNSNI SHINDIY SYIHY QSLHSITHOIH MOTISA TV

$TOT/BTIL|Patejdwo) wuod sjeq  L8GS 1365 S9FS wes SANBS 30 JuN Jad 1500 1eBiel
TOLLB WO ‘ouRLD s(|120 payBiyBiy 3y ul s3i8) Y5O a4; indul ssea|d ‘sejes 3inuiw sad LouaBe paysieqelss ou i 131 0N
SNy pionN3g N 556 SSS4pPY ST'3% gzas CaOvs CoEs :s31Ey Ul 184 lousby
L0L-ET & S1M|#d4EAe8U0D U SISUD WpWRISH SSIW UINGEIEE SHING Uy Jed 3ies WO %0g :uoneradxg Aagonpold
#43pIA0id TS 95°6s 387Cs gzes s8eN (203 1984u03 AUnoad PO
ao1Mag Buasuno Ajwey pus 153 0| S WEN Jooenuog (HEA A9 patajdwen) saiey Jeak jeosy Joug

{51 apow) suonosloid sanieg
GZ0Z - v20Z A4
8 3TNA3HDS

H1TV3H TVYOIAVHIE 40 INTJWLHY43A
ALNNOD ONIQYVYNY3E NVS
| LIgIHX3

§130L¥20ALLL-v628-€05P-3464-€80496Q¢ Al 2dojaauz ubisnoog



43

{syuowy)
weiBoigd jo
yibuay pajosdxy

1432

SHSUID
Apgzuown Bay

Z1 40 g ebed

ujuous 1sd usi sed {sinoy) abesoq

ypuow Jsd e Jad (ssinunu} sbesog
{eDEsaAY) SSOIAISS JO SIINUIN AUION [E101
SBIIAISS JO SBINUIY [E10]

89°¢Ch 1welfold ayl Jo uoneang o} 1udlD paledijdnpun iad SINoH jelol
L 100 gLe 180 €00
89 1 b ] <
8184 59 99ct 8529 ST
0e8'chd ¥8/. ¥61'GE B60'SL g¥LZ
UIUBAIBIL] S3UNI3E S30IMIBG junwaBeuey
TWwioL .mmmtu cMWMMMMﬁ m:nm:, [l UES] ase]
wageding-G| | wsneding-Gi geding-g| | waneding-gL

P L19IHXE

S1301P200LLL-VBZE-E0Sy-I464-£804960¢ QI @dojaauz ubisnooq



Z\ 10} ebed

ey Jafoy

(VN LNIYd) H3OYNVIN WYHD0Yd HEd

wosid Hea | Josiuadng aaensiulwpy  9dUeUl4 pue suopelad jo 1010a11q

(IWYN LNI¥d) S301A43S T¥ISId HEa

(SWYN LNINd) ¥INSIS GIZINOHLNY HIAIAONd

10)Ae] enysor oueliweyy Auoyjuy sediep puowAey
3iva HIOVNYIN WYHSOHd HEQ 31va S$321A¥3S TwOSId HEA 31v¥a SUNIYNIIS GIZIMOHINY YSAIAOMd
(1Sd 0£:20 #ZQ7 ‘8 g4} Jojie L enysor [ 154 65:£0 5702 '8 G2 OymIIEYy Auogauy | . sl vrﬁx«\mui
202 ‘2 954 \\QMS%!N. §V\._.,Qﬁy 20778 933 Q&E&.@&G&ﬂs&qﬁmﬁx ¥70T°2 34 PéVD 77 7y
0ancHddY
€iT°1E 0 19T S90°S £E0°ST 716 (SaInuiy) IWIL 40 SLINN >4
00°0$ L6'GS BE LS S5°#S rv.m IOINGSS =0 LINQ H3d 1SOD 1394V (44
8965°65L 0 095’} TEV'LE 1C5EL) BLL'E ONIONND Tv¥LOL 1z
292°¢L 0 ¥EL 80921 855°¢S 29%') SNIGNNS 1vy3a3d 0z
10928 0 9z8 vZ8'6l 662°09 z59'L (yuswufiijeay bupnpu)) ONIANNL JLVLS 6L
0 0 Q 0 [} a 0Y3Z = 1SN (3800 18307) SAONNL ALNNOD L3N 8L
9957651 0 0951 CEVIE IGQELL 6LL°E Y101 ONIGNNS L
£eT’s 0 6 alze Ov.'9 58l AunoD 1o - uswublesy 1E6L| %S | gL
0 0 i 0 0 i Sl
BELLL 0 1L L1TL) B9ETS SV’ HRIEEL UdEW Justuubliesy 1661 ¥l
629t i gl LBE 6811 3 HEHOT Quawubieay 110g) LGSd3| %eoe [ ¢l
29€°€L 0 VEL 809721 855°€S 2971 0003 {d3d1vo-1a3W] %o | 21
% SIEUS ONIGNNd  %XN
2957651 0 09s'L cEPIE 152°¢LlL 6LL'E {(0L-S) INNOWY 1OVHINOD L
0 i a 0 0 i (6+8+/+9] SINNIAIN ADNIOY V101 oL
0 HIHIOISINYHD 5
0 JYvo-Iasn ]
0 SONVHNSNI INTILYd ]
0 $334 INJILYD ]
S3NNIATAH ADNIOV
895°G5L i 035'L ZEPLE ISQELL 6L1°E (7+€+Z) SISNIAXT TVIOL S
6L8'% 0 8 252°01 812°Z¢ 958 S3ISNIJXZ ONILYHZdO ¥
BYLLLL 0 LLL'L 919’9z 8cL’Le £22'T (51500 Buujels 2303 jenba jsnuwi £+7)
SS5°9L 0 0Ll 690°F LIETL BEE S1i43N3E £
¥BLF6 0 95 209CZ 292789 88l S3UNYIYS T
S3SN3dX3
3%00°L 50092 H00SL 00T o5 UONNALIISI| 3001 L
ton) (09} {oc-ou} {60 S
o uoyuaaryy sisug| MO9S ssamiag -] Juswaleuey NOILINNA 3DIAH3S
uoneolpay | wpieaH [ejusp ase)
dino-cL [WSREdNO-G| | Jusnedinp-GL 5edin0-G| J2IAN3S J0O 3001 ETTTl
‘pasiasy Lo4 a)eg
$TOTIBTIL_-pejs|dio) wiod ajeqg aaueUld pue suonelado) 1o Jopang B
29216 ¥2 ‘oueuo SZOZ ‘0¢ Jaquisidas - §Z0Z ‘L AIn sebuzy, puowfsy Aq paiedaig

SAY BION3 N 858

L0b€Z =d1d

=R IR = Doy
Alacinnan AEie | N 1e2 Al

[ LIdIHX3

‘ssalppy
#ddyioeguod
# Joplaold

IalueN J0EBNUoD

{syyuop ¢)

9202 - 5207 A4
(HWD)

Yljesy [Riuay jeIBURn)

ALNNOD ONIGYYNY3E NVS

HLTV3H TVdOIAVHIE 40 1N3W1dvd3d

{uswesInqual 3502) 1981UOY IS0 jeMOY

sajewns3 Buluueld - v 31NA3HDS

§1301¥L0QLLL¥628-€05V-3464-€80496Q¢ ‘Al adojaauz ubisnoog




Z\ J0 g obed

1osinaadng aanensiuiw
103! S SAjESILIIpPY adueul4 pue suoieladQ jo 1030a11Q

(TN INTED) YIOVNVIK WV EO0UE HEA (TNVN INTEd) $351493 {IN¥N INTES) JANOIS (3ZTEOHLNY ¥IE@A0Ud

J0]Ae | enysor! oueljeyy Auotpuy | segiep puowfey

21¥a HZDYNYIN WVED0Nd HEQ Eih] $301ARIG T¥ISIH HEC ava SENLYNSIS C3ZIYOHLNY ¥30Ih0He
4 TR0 LT TR qig) e e f.f_ (158 69140 702 6 G oys _ . ) — \.«..
PIOT 8 634 T 7T PToT'sged 7 7 20T 8934 rbve; prothiy
, Ao L vSoL THOATHYFI GHOYHY

‘@EAOEETY

..w~ﬂo [uparas UuﬂwnHM wﬂ_.u-..huno 9T} WO PIPN]IUL 3{ 0) p:RU doﬁmnon P212TLIT0D [EIMITI-TON .mﬂ#. *A[ao udomummonu [estaiy ) 2q 43 p2an wﬂom.—mwom paenuao)

NISULYU DIE HESD [Sad0s

DUE 3AN2NSIUILLDE ‘310M

aonisod papunued | 1 10 *00NIS0d SULJLls JIIPUI Ot 10§ | T, INAUL POE TOYIS0d SULJEIS 1IAIIP L JJLIPUL 01 | (T, Indu]

SIZe0eH R|TeH DR DOLTRG ‘ARg 121§ ACg JODEIT,\ JU=Liciaa=ar)

LIt *1S02 TORESTRAMOS SRYI0 N "SIV o[ BAadnT tsjuauag sbulld Jo |Ieeq
$5591 5156 Tv101 33993 Hi 347 SRIEMCE 3) BULL: LS %63 INC 3w Ued I8 JEw) S3340ICILS PERILCO 2IE 1SC2ISUL [BSUID,
1] 0 0 g
0 0 0 ¥t a a2 a 2] e I A
32 Vi 053¢ o5 B8GF v €818 3ea'le z F243 $82m0sE Tem| RRLEH U0
218 0i8'% iFLS %05 £18'G¥ ELOL 0e3'se a [Z0AZNS SANURETINTDY| SARULETINIDY|
ar8 iy +3g's ¥*035 LISt L'g VeL'le d WRSISEY 230 SARULSRIRIPY |
B0L 09 0ld %2 LEF b eGa'LE I ISy 200y ZaTg|
gt 888 SO’ G0l ¥Ci'G8 TGS 1 ATEDACS ZuTg =amg|
¥zl 220 118 ol 2161°0S FLOER I 35y $2ILLG (MU S2ILU3 [UII0 ]|
ast 320°4 frt 4]} ) S8P'eL 103'+3 I 3d3 sIlEe [eueny SV 2OLAIES [PIUrL
59v'L 8el'8 £09'6 3T QcL'g0s 3,261 ¥cr'08 ad et IR 1 (g Vi o AT
830'% 908°zC 2,092 %001 | 0ci'ed: 3.z¢l Fcr'08 a WMELD) IJNY ANEOT T
g2ty a09'zZe 9.9'92 %001 | 0c2'gdi 9iT'6l Ll ] d TOME[D| ITIAT NSOV AT
005 82T Q/Z°E %0 LFOLES 56361 TEQ'L 1L a ML MEDT] ACIMELD
98z 988°L 2271 o2 B89L°LLY eL8'L) JBTES I [N S8AIBG [RIuCILy SV SEOIRG [PIUE]
8kT BLE'L et G0l 627101 122’8l 8cT'es a FILLIEG SAULTIRIDY | $3ILUEG SALCLITINITY|
Sig cen’e I3PT S TLL'ESE LGFET sleces 1 SIILREIQ 10 IIRET TEWE P TR0NeEdQ 20 101325
86C £29°1 Z35°1 oS 285'G¥ gLz TT LBEETL a N PRI s2Tems sy LD 1IXNT 830LMSE
12 BEE aoar Gol 285G giLc'ee LBE'ETL a X [N #20eme sy L0 1IXT B0IMEEY e
LEET 328°C1 ZTe'St ¥%4E Pid el 148'€T pLLEEL d N RIJ W0l LINT] IRRAQ WL
gog 598°1 +85°L oS Spl'i5L 1L8'ET PLLEES a X 20133017 W= el 1IXT 121320 C TR0l
BEL (273 €8 o 888'8z2 LE0'GE 3+9'+5L d N TOIANC evimoeng| 1381 X ™)
0z 1EE'T 05LT FoS 8609°6C2 LE0'GE 313 F3L i N 19103 sannsng 1INT 032

SAES SIS PTQE0)  SAIHALIG aSREg sSamag sAE[ES |, DT WNa O
SRS SURg yERue) 0} pIEIEY) 13En009) 3 BUT[ES ER SR Eanny 3duv ‘SHINS WL IWINT
owv—”«wu”%u a“u_”a.nnunon.auu Jo smeg £jjeuag poe PRITY amy oI umy Jumy mwm_“””—ﬂu uogIsog jRIG(Q mEN
SUATIG [0 | SBUEES (BRI | pajeSpng | suepeg [l | 350D 44 [E101 mI m3I 36T 51 mogisag
= IS T
=2 570 221113G 3uMesunoy) sime  pud 3y CTINYN YOLOVIINOD
(53214198 [ETOISSAY0IJ 10} POEQUOY SIS [TT0SIAJ SIPR[IN]) [2UU0sIAJ - [TeI( Sunels
(spaca ¢) $70T ‘0f 12qmajdag - $707 ‘T Am[
9707 - S20T AT
TVLICONILIVIS g 3[npay3s

HITVIH TVWIOL\VHIE JO INTINIYVJIC AINNOD ONIQIVNIEIG NVS

| LIdIHX3
§1301¥2001LL-¥628-605v-3464-€80496Q¢ ‘Al 2dojaauz ubisnooq



Z\ 10 6 ebed

lsospsdng AR R SIUmIpY 3oueul4 pue suoneladQ jo 103dalq

[SWVYN ININd) HINSIS Q3ZINOHINY ¥3aiIA0Ed
sediep puowfey

(INYN LNIMd) S32IAN3S T¥DSIH HEa
oueljwel)y Z_of_u:,q_

(IWYN LNIND) HISYNYIN NYHOO0Hd HEA
10)Ae | m:cmoﬂ_

1va HZDVYNYW AvEO0Ed HIA Lva S3DNANIS TYOSId HES 3LVa FUNLYNOIS Q=N OHLNY YU2CIA0Ed
(LSd OE-£0 ZQT '8 495 Je¥ ) anyzor _ LS 6720 T8 % P [ R P 7
£ - Z gqs2 e a4 o Feery
B 5 T PTOZT'2q34 T 71 | #20T 8 Q32 Ve 4 ariiery
7207 ‘8 G234 AoTng ] vimfsol HOATAVT]Y WOy
QEA0udeY
526'53L g 206'65LS “S3SNIJX3 ONILVHIJO ONV ONIJAV1S 1101 S1S0D SSO0u0
BT 0 BIBFeS 1261758 £68°7C08 ERIOENS
o os %00} by %0 bl
o os %00} s %0 £l
o 0s %001 s %0 zZi
o o8 %001 s %0 i
o 0s %00} s %0 ol
r36'sT »88°92S %00} s %0 +58'923 S0eRUoqNG 6
re' £46'0S %001 0g %0 £+8'08 51500 03:pU| g
£10Z £10°TS %0 Br8'LLIS %55 000'3zHS ssoues Aysiosds 4
58c'L 265°1S %0 016'26S %56 00C'004E s2yddng 20W0 o
- oy P : SesusdnS
W'z oFe'TS %0 €2+'2618 %3 sa8'atIS O EE S ©
021 0518 %3 Log'ss %S coc'oLs SSUSOXS WaWAINDS  §
aic BlSS %9 £2H'06s %3 00G'ZES SSOIUSS (EUCISSYOIE €
21's o811 %3 gee'ess %5 COC'ELS soueinsu| pus sexe Ausdols g
180 o 180'€S %zl SOE'DES %82 635'201S L
198png sBueyn WYNOO0¥d OL 32MN0S ONIANNA 3ounos NOLLYZINYONO
pasiaay 1sanbay WYHOO0Ud OL 1SODIVIOL | qagyys 1NIoNId |NIHLO OL 1SOD TWLOL wu_._mmwﬂ_m_m_uh% OL 1509 V1oL 31}
UoIsIAaY Jebpng (SQRUSK ¢}

SZ0Z ‘0¢ Joquialdas - 520z ‘) Ainp

Z9.16 WD ‘ouguQg

SAY PIIONT N 6g8 “S5RIRRY

201-EZ #41Y =ddueequa)

= J3pIaoid

391M13¢ Buyasuno) Aiwe pug ysapy -SWEN J0iR23UCD

| L1gIHX3

“Mmojaq sauoBajes auy jo uoneue|dxs |1e3ap
2 yum Buoje 539 juawabeuew pue 53500 poddns aagessiunupe Buipnjoul ‘weiBoid s1y3 o} paieyo s3soa Bugelado |je 3s1| asealq - sasuadxgy Bunesadp
yzozieziy -Paejdwog uuog aleq

30UeUlY pue suonesadp 0 5010311Q BpIL
seBiep puouey Ag paiedaig

9202 - SZOT Ad

8 3TNA3HOS
HLTV3H TYHOIAVHIE 30 ININLYYL3a
ALNNOD ONIQYYNY3E NYS

§1301¥2001 LL-¥628-£05P-3464-€80496Q¢ Al 2dojaau3 ubisnoog



Zl o 0| ebed

[dosindng aanensIuWIpY 3dueul pue suoneladQ jo 103pauig
(YN INIE) ESOYNYIN WVHS0HS HEC (IWNYN LNIYd) STOINANTS TWOSIZ HEaA (TN INIEd) EINOIS CIZIE0HLNY HIAIN0OEL
1ojAe ] enysor oueliwe)y Auoyiuy se3lep puowidey
HISTNYI WTH908d HBA EILe] S3DIANH3S T¥OSI4 HEA 31va SUNLYNOIS 3ZI80HLNY ¥3aIACHd
. treq P iy en _,._ . 1 3 4T0C 5 Qs 31y A N...._ 20T «w A.._WH_ b pmenite
¥207°8 9o Jdih T veocgqed THOATHDTTY WG] ,
g, T 3 e =
100ap) OMyIg) IMY7]F v :qano¥EdY
vl
€l
cl
L
at
pouad siu} 1o} $66°3T S Pa3IX5 0 JoU SIOPBRUCD JSUeIYIfsd S10)IBNJUCIGNS §
“SSUE[ES 23JIPU] + SIS0 UIWPY JOUIPU| = SISCD 1alipy] “pouad yluow ¢ silp Joj weiBaud siul o) pEIe0o||® £48°08 (0 150D 1aaUIpul [B1S) (SIS00 5500 paupy] g
102JIP 40 %G1 FIE0X3 O} 10U 51500 Joauipul) “saBem paxiaw j02uip s fouaby (2icy sy 0 sBeiusauad sy uo paseq weibBoud AcusBy yoes o pateso)® st ISNISXI LOSEIONI :
‘wesBaud s1q o) 430341 FRIESOYE G . %BE 0 . JE3K Jad 0D0'OT LS 51 S90S AYeads (o 15eo [ej0 ) sasusdxe welbaid jenioe uc peseq weiBaid yoes o pIEso|E &
3 e 5 - s3%1uBS Aeads £
P S1SC0 10311 s, fouady AUl "suopuaa Aued pig 130 AUE puE JopusA 3621015 ‘1opuaa Buippaiys “JOpUSA 1] Jno £ pauucpad ssC1ADSs AE10ads jo uouod pEIEJO)Y
-uoiBas s,weiBoud s1u3 01 Aj323.p PIIEDIO|E GT HEE'S . 183K 15d 0OQ'DC IS S! SeNddng S214D) JO 1589 [E10 ] "SsIsudxa weiBoxd [emoe uo
i 5 = i salddng solQ 9
peseq we:Boid yoes a: paLECO||T B1E S)SOO 103uIp S A0uaBy SY1 "SPUODEI LR[ESY DIUACS|S PUE S3SUSdXD ssempusy J3ndwed *ssiddns 3cuo 3qEWNSUCD Jo uciuod pSIESO|Y
‘welfaid sy ot Aposuip pSIR0C||T 577, H%EE°0 , JESA J18d §RL'0p| S 3UE SISOD DAGENSILAURY PUE [EIBUSD 3L 0 156D [B101 "AQunsas “Jsuspied sssusdxgy
quiew pue Jiedad 1oLloads osfoud-uou ‘sanp diysisquisw ‘ssuadxa 1saueu ‘Buiuien Juew Ayoe; ‘Buguud ‘ebeisod ‘Buisiuaape'aoluas Buuamsue ‘feucuuel sapnjou) | SAENSIUIUPY PUB [2I3URS) b
‘weiBoud siyy 0} AROSUIP PAIECC|R 6T, %BES ( 434 12d 0OC'0LS S! wuswdinb= asuadx= wadinbg -
201509 |10 sesusdxes wesbaud [Enioe uo peseq welfaid yors 0: pIECSO||E B.E 53500 10241p S,Aousdy Ayl "IouTUSLUIEW puUE 35E3| iuawdinba souo Jo uoiod pIEO|Y = A usianhs ¢
‘weiBoud sy} o1 ARo2uIp paiEIojie GZ,%BE G . 1884 13d 0G'ZES 5! SBDIMSBS [EUCISSBI0IC 5
N ~ ~ . : - i S301AJSGS |BUOISS8J0ld €
101500 [R101 's3suadxs weifoud [enioe uo paseq welbaud Yoos Of PEIEYO||E Aie S50 oAU SAouaby By "suENSUoD [Euoiss3yoid pUe YaD Jo uoied pIlEdO|Y
‘wesBoud s o) AjS2uip PAECO|E 6T, %BE G . 1234 13d 000 CLS 31E SSoURINSU| pue sexs ) Ausdoug auj JO 1500 210 "SISUIdXS adjueinsu]
weiBosd [2nios uo paseq weiBcud Yoes ¢} PIISO0|[E UL 51500 &P s AousBy syl Aujgely ©9(Q B [EuciSSEjoud/AYIDE] iUl JO sdUEINSUYSaxEe] Auadaid Jo uood paIEdO)Y pue saxel Auadoid b
‘wesBoud siy o: Ad2p PIITIO|E ST %E L « 4654 2d B20'Z0LS SISaqLn saqBn L
10; 1500 |E10) 'SIsuadxa weibold |enioe uo paseq wesbold YoES 0 PIE00|E uE 51500 PP sAouaby ey asusdxe suoydagel uatem 'seb ‘oulcaje jo uoued pajeoo)y =
1807 JO uonesynsnr W3ll

§Z0Z ‘¢ 18qwaydss - 6z0z 'L AInp
"pale|N2jed 313M 1502 J02J1pul JO pealiaac moy ulejdxa ajdwexa 10} ("232 ‘s, 314
‘syjsuag *Apuenb ‘uonelnp ‘ajel ) saindy jje jo uoneulwialap 103 uoneuejdxa ue apIAOId "WA aul} Aq asuadxs yoea uieldxg ‘sasuadxg Bupeiadp Joj aanenep 128png
T AV ALY A IpIBdWoD Wio= SIEG

29216 ¥D 'ouEO 3JuBUI4 puB suoREISAQ JO 1023 BRL
SAY pIIon3 N 668 -SSAUPRY sebley, puowiey Aq paledaig
L01-€2 §414 Fd4ERERUOD

= Japiroig

301A195 Bulssuno) Ajiwieq pug jsapy SWEN J0I0BILOD 920Z - SZ0Z Ad

JALLYHEYN 139008
8 3TNAa3HOS
HLIV3H TVYOIAVHIE 40 INSN1HVYd3a
AINNOD ONIQYUVYNY3E NVS

| LIGIHX4

§130L¥20Q}LL-¥628-€05P-I464-€80496A¢ Al @dojaauz ubisnooQ



Zl o || sbed

Tmo..nm _uﬁ__u 141500 paewns3

SNUsASY [RI0]

15 paAleg sjuad paedlidnpun 896'551LS
¥l 0z 095'18 ZEV'IES | LG8'ELLS | GLL'ES €12'1E TVLO0L
i€ ¥ 5 0258 Luyzis | zeess | ov0'ls T |wros vz-dag
og g L 0258 LyTis | zee'es | 0v0'ls oz |veros ve-ony
3 g 3 0258 uvzis  |zeezes | ov0ls e |wevol yz-nr
-0 _F
o omg | Om
9% |§%8 3% m (oz) (09) (05-01)  |(60-807% 90-10) {sanuin)
23 |g mm 322 uonuaAa| yoddng S3JINIBS Juswabeuepy s 013G
“< |=8%|2832 SISUD | UONEdPAN |uEsH eS| 9seD e | s | EYER
e snsus) bulels pajeunss
panIas sualD adA| so1mas Aq pajelsusg snuaasy pajoaloid
H3JIAOEd A8 LNSNI SHINDIE SY3HY G3LHOITHOIH MOTIZA TV

(pasiARyY WO Heg

$TOTIBZIL|:PEEdWOD w0 S1eq  L3GS L5768

TBLL3 WO "ouswug

SMy PIONT N 356|'SSSIPPY

LCL-EZ #31d|#ddEReeRUO]D

#19plAcid

30M3S Buasuncs Ajey pus 13 | BweN Jowesuog

| LigIHX3

S9°¢S LP'ES SIS 20 YU J84 150D 18bieyr

s)|132 payBiyBiy 3w w s3:21 Yoo sy: Indul eseald “selel inuiw J3d AousBe paysieqeIss cu i 310N

coes 5EleyY Ul Jed AousBy
%0g ‘uonejdadxg fagonpoid

oses 0ovs
UAEEd SSIN UWINSIEE SHIN

§z'es
upsIsy sisug
oTHs 3563 38728

“uipy Jsd 3iER WO

cTee seley (20D) weques fjunes pIo

(Haa Aq pateidwo)) ssey seak eosy Joug

g} epop) sucnosfoid aoiaag
9202 - §Z0Z Ad
231nA3HIS
HLTY3H TVHOIAVHIE S0 INIWLI¥Yd3a
AINNOD ONIGHYNY3E NVS

§130L¥,00lLLL-¥628-€05¥-3464-€8049607 Al 2dojaauz ubisnooq



€

(syiuow)
wesBoiy jo
y1fua pajoadxy

gc

SnSU3n
#3y3uoy Bay

ZlL jo | obed

yuows Jad sy Jad {sinoy) abesog

ywous Jad sy ted {senuu} abesog
{ebrigny) S83IAISS JO SSINUN AURIOH €101
SOINISS IO SAINUIN [E0L

G9¢ ‘weibold auy jo uoneIng 1o WA pateoldnpurn 18d SINoH (w101
el 100 (UAY 260 vo'o
¢l 3 Zt 8g <
a09¢ [«4 (448 880Z 274
€iZ')€ 192 806 £€0°6C ¥i6

UOIFUIAIBIUY sasiuag SI0IAIBG juswsbeueyy

1oL sisug cwwwuwwx e ISy aseg
ding-GL | weneding-Gi ueding-g| | wweneding-G
| L1891HX3

SLI0LPLOQALLL-Y628-€05P-T46-€80496GT (il 9doauz ubisnooq



Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-F9FE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

| ATTACHMENT III
SAN BERNARDINO Campaign Contribution Disclosure
COUNTY (SB 1439)
DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors or other
County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or makes an oral statement
before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the County’s decision on the
matter; or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the County’s decision on the
matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or otherwise communicates
with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County’s decision in a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1)  One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) acontrolling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also
is a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control’ can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on
a regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

Revised 01/12/2024 Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope iD: 2D96F C83-FIFE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

1. Name of Contractor: West End Family Counseling Service

2. Is the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?

Yes X If yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5No [

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEOQ/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision:

4. If the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see
definitions above):

Company Name Relationship

N/A

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained

(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and//or Agent(s):

N/A

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: 2D96FC83-FOFE-45C3-B294-771DC7410E15

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively
support or oppose the matter submitied to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the
decision:

Company Name Individual(s) Name
N/a

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $250, made to any member of the San Bernardino County Board
of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87?

No X If no, please skip Question No. 10.
Yes L1 If yes, please continue to complete this form.
10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to
whom anyone listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $250 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 30of 3



